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Las Vegas Pain Institute & Med Cntr, LLC ™
Patient Letger

November 10, 2008

Electronically Filed
Mar 27 2015 08:46 a.m.

WILLIAN POREMBA . Accau
168 RED ARCHES COURT "f peeie w@magou o
HENDERSON, NV 89012 Horo bk °§§!&p§§£ﬂe
Date Patient Bill No. Dagscription Amuount
0411712008 WILLIAW 4233301 . 59204 - OFFICEIOP VISIT, NEW PT, 3 KEY COMPO! B460.00
10/30/2008 WILLIAM 4233301 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANGE PAYMENT ($62,24)
10/30/2008 WILLIAI 4233301 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (5357.76)
0411772008 WILLIAM 4233304 COCREDIT - CREDIT CARD COPAY {£20.,00)
Tatal for Bill No. 4233301 $0,00
D4/1712004 WILLIAM 4233545 96385 - [V INFUSION THERAPY , $270.00
05/26/2008 WILLIAM 4233545 INBPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT (§188.00)
05(26/2009 WILLIAM 4233545 INSADJUET ~ PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (%81,00)
Dar7i2000 WILLIAM 4233546 J1885-2 ML $80.00
05/26/2008 WILLIAM 4233545 INGPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($6.50)
* DBI2BI2009 WILLIAM 4283645 INQADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANGE ADJUSTMLNT ($73.20)
04/17/2008 WILLIAM 4233645 J2007 - 6 ML 580.00
05/28/2009 WILLIAM 4233845 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT (61.36)
05/28/2008 WILLIAM 4238545 INSADJUST - PFRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT {(§78.44)
04/17/2009 WILLIAM 4233545 J3420 - 1ML $16.00
05/26/2008 WILLIAM 4238545 INSADJUST - FRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT $14.14)
Total for Bill No. 4233545 50,85
04/23/2008 WILLIAM 4253637 BY213 - OFFICE/OF VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $180.00
10/30/2003 WILLIAM 4233627 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT {§10.72)
10/20/2009 WILLIAM 4233637 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INBURANGE ADJUSTVENT (5149.28)
04/23/2009 WILLIAM 4283887 CREDIT - PATIENT COPAYMENT CREDIT CARD ($20.00)
Total for Blll Nn., 4233637 $0.00
D4/28/2008 WILLIAM 4233055 B4483 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STERQID, TRAN! $1,450.00
081062009 WILLIAM 4233985 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($62.45)
04/28/2008 WILLIAWM 4233985 64483 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! $1,450.00
08/06/2008 WILLIAM 4223065 INSPAYWMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($102.45)
04/28/2009 WILLIAM 4233856 54484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STERQID, TRAN! $700.00
06/06/2009 WILLIAM 4233065 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANGE PAYMENT (882,19)
0472812008 WILLIAM 4235856 84484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIG/STERGID, TRAN: $700.00
06/06/2008 WILLIAM 4233985 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT (%82,19)
04/28/2000 WILLIAM 4233985 64484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIG/STEROID, TRAN( $700.00
08/06/2008 WILLIAM 4233865 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT (382.19)
04/28/2000 WILLIAM 4233985 64484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN $700.00
0B/08/2008 WILLIAM 4233865 INSPAYMENT -~ PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT (%62.18)
04/28/2009 WILLIAM 4233065 77003 - FLUOROSCOPIC GUIDE & LOGALIZATION, $500.00
0B/06/2000 WILLIAM 4238865 INSPAYWMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT {526.14)
06/06/2008 WILLIAM 4233065 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (3473.86)
—_—
Tatal for Bill No, 42338858  ° §5,216.34

Integratzo Medical Blling LLC
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Las Vegas Pain Institute & Med Cntr, LLC ™

Patient l.edger
November 10, 2009
Date Patiant Bill Mo. Desoription Amount
04/29/2008 WILLIAM 4234081 84479 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! 51, 760.00
DB/06/2009 WILLIAM 4234081 "INBPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE FAYMENT (833.77)
1073012009 WILLIAM 4234081 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANGE PAYMENT ($33.77)
10/30/2008 WILLIAM 4234081 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (81.632.46)
04125812009 WILLIAM 4234081 84480 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRANS $600.00 -
06/06/2008 WILLIAM 4234081 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($105.93)
10/30/2008 WILLIAM 4234081 INSPAYMENT » PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($105.93)
10/30/2008 WILLIARA 4234081 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (baBe.14)
04/28/2000 WILLIAM 4234084 77008 - FLIJOROSCORIC GUIDE & LOCALIZATION, $600.00
08/06/2008 WILLIAM 4234081 INGPAYMENT - PRIMARY. INSURANCE PAYMENT (326.14)
10/30/2009 WILLIAM 4234081 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT - {%B66.,35)
1013012008 WILLIAM 4234081 INBADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (3408.51)
Taotal for Bl No. 4234081 $50.00
04/30/2008 WiLLlam 4234142 89214« OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
09/02/2008 WILLIAR 4234142 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INBURANGE PAYMENT {$27.36)
0b/02/2000 WILLIAM . 4234142 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INBURANCE ADJUSTMENT (8222.84)
. M/ZQ/?ZQQQ - WILLIAM 4234142 CHECKCOPAY - Patlent copaymant by personel cheg (520.00)
Tatal for Bl No. 4234142 $0.00
D5/06/2008 WILLIAM 4234487 88214 - OFFICEIOP VIBIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
10/30/2009 WILLIAM 4234487 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($27.38)
10/30/2008 WILLIAM 4234487 INSADJUST - FRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTIMENT (3222.54)
Total for Bill Nao. 4234487 $20.00
05/12/2008 WILLIAM 4234802 88214 - OFFICE/QP VISIT, EBT PT, 2 KEY COMFON $270.00
10/30/2008 WILLIAM 4234902 INBPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT {$27.36)
10/30/2005 WILLIAM 4234802 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTVENT ($222.64)
05/12/2008 WILLIAM 4234902 CHECKCOPAY - Patlant copayment by pemsonal chec {$20,00)
Totalgor Bill No, 4234802 $0.00
06/15/2000 WILLIAM 4235232 84479 ~ INJECTION, ANESTH ETIC/STEROID, TRAN: 31,780.00
(6/04/20080 WILLIAM 4235232 INSPAYMENT - FRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT - (833.77)
08/04/2008 WILLIAM 4235232 INSADJUST « PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (51,686.23)
05/18/2008 WILLIAM 4235232 84‘{80 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! 3500,00
08/04/2009 WILLIAM 4235232 INSPAYMENT - FRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT (5108.03)
08/0412009 WiLLIAM 4295232 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (5784.07)
05/16/2008 WILLIAM 4235292 04480 ~ INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! 800,00
06/04/2000 WILLIAM 42352382 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT (3105.93)
06/04/2000 WILLIAM 4235232 INBADJUST - PRIMARY INBURANCE ADJUSTMENT (§784.07)
0BM5/2008 WILLIAM 4238232 20810 - ARTHROCENTESIS, ASPIRATION 8/OR INJ $260.00
08/M5/2009 WILLIAM 4235232 77002 - FLUQROSCOPIC GUIDE & LOGCALIZATION, $500.00
0B/04/2008 WILLIAM 4235232 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT (526.14)
08/04/2008 WILLIAM 4236232 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (5472.88)
Total for Bill No, 4285232 $310,00

Integrated Medical Biliing LLC
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l.as Vegas Pain Instituie & Med Cntr, LLC
Patient Ledger
November 10, 2009
Date Patient Bill No, Dzscription Amount
0b/z1/2008 WILLIAM 4235588 B9214 - OFFICEIQP-VISIT, EST FT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
10/30/2009 WILLIAM 42358586 INSPAYMENT « PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($27.36)
10/30/2009 WILLIAM 42355886 INSADJUET - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (3222.84)
05/21/2008 WILLIAM 4035588 CREDIT - PATIENT COPAYMENT CREDIT CARD {$20.00)
Total for Bill No. 42855686 $0.00
05/28/2008 WILLIAM A236084 89214 - OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
(6/2212p09 WILLIAM 4236084 INSPAYMENT - FRIMARY INSURANCE PAYNMENT ($27.36)
(6/22/2008 WILLIAM 4236084 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (5222.54)
DB/2872008 WILLIAM 4236084 CHECKCOPAY - Patient copayment by personal ches ($20.00)
Tolal for Bill No, 4238084 $0,00
062812009 WILLIAM 4236241 B4488 - INIECTION, ANESTHET IG/STERDID, TRAN 51450.00
- 10/3072008 WILLIAM 4235241 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($18.30)
10/3072008 WiLLIAM 4236241 INSADRJUST - PRIMARY INSURANGE ADJUSTMENT ($1,381,70)
05/28/2008 WILLIAM 4236241 84484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! $700.00
10/30/2008 WILLIAM 4236241 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANGE PAYMENT (382.19)
10/30/2Q000 WILLIAM 4236241 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT ($617.81)
0512812009 WILLIAM 4236241 64484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STERDID, TRAN $700.00
10/30/2008  WILLIAM 4236241 INSPAYMENT - FRIMARY INSURAMNCE PAYMENT ($82.19)
10/30/2000 WILLIAM 4236241 INSADJUST - FRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (5617.81)
05/20/2009 WILLIAM 4236244 77003 - FLUOROSCOPIC GUIDE & LOCALIZATION, $500.00
10/30/2008 WILLIAM 4236241 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT (826.14)
10/30/2009 WILLIAM 4236241 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (%$473.88)
05/29/2008 WILLIAM 4236241 98144 - CONSCIOUS BEDATION W/WO ANALGESH $200.00
10/30/2005 WILIIAM 4238241 INSFAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANGE PAYMENT (£38,08)
10/30/2008 WILLIAM 4236241 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT ($181.92)
Total for Bill No. 4236241 £50.00
06/01/2000 WILLIAM | 4238256 89214 « OFFICE/IOP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
06/28/2009 WILLIAM 4238258 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($27.38)
06/28/2008 WILLIAM 4236266 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANGE ADJ USTMENT ($222.54)
06/Q1/2008 WILLIAM 4236266 CREDIT - PATIENT COPAYMENT CREDIT CARD (820.00)
Tetal for Bill No, 4236258 20.00
U6/06/2000 WILLIAM 4236682 88214 - OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON B270.00
06/29/2008 WILLIAM 4236692 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($27.28)
06/28/2D08 WILLIAM 4238652 INSADUST - PRIMARY INSURANGCE ADJUSTMENT (8222.64)
06/05/2008 WILLIAM 4236602 CHECKCOPAY - Patieni copayment by personal cheg ($20.00)
Total for Bill No. 4236692 $0.00
05/08/2008 WILLIAN 4236827 20810 - ARTHROCENTESIS, ASPERA’_T!QN_ &IOR INJ $260.00
09/0872009 WILLIARM 4236827 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($34.87)
08/08/2009 WILLIAM 4238827 INSARJUST - PRIMARY INSURANGE ADJUSTMENT ($225.13)
06/08/2008 WILLIAM 4236827 64470 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! $1.750.00

Integrated Medical Biling LLC
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Las Vegas Pain Institute & Med Cntr, LLC
Patient Ledger
Novermber 10, 2008

Date Patient Biil No. Description Amount
0B/2s/2009 WILLIAM . 4238827 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT (833.77)
D6/28/2008 WILLIAM 4238827 INSADJUBT - PRIMARY INSURANGE ADJUSTMENT (%1.668.23)
08/08/2008 WILLIAM 4236827 64480 - (NJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN "$800.00
0a/28/2009 WILLIAM 4236827 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($105,83)
0e12B/20086 WILLIAM 4236827 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT {$784.07)
08/08/2008 WILLIAM 4236827 £4480 ~ INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! $900,00
06/2812008 WILLIAM 1 4236827 INBPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT {($105.93)
0B/2812008 VAHLLIAM 4238827 - INBADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANGCE ADJUSTMENT $794.07)
05/09/2009 WILLIAM 4236827 77003 - F.LUG ROSCOPIC GUIDE & LOCALIZATION, $500.00
08/28/20038 WILLIAM 42368827 INSPAYMENT ~ PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT (526.14)
(6/29/2000 WILLIAM 4236827 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT {$473.86)
08108/2008 WiILLIAM 4236827 98144 - CONSCIOUS SEDATION WWO ANALGESIL £200.00
{6/28/2008 WILLIAM 4238827 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($38.08)
0672972008 WILLIAM 4236827 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (%161.02)
Total for Bill No. 42348827 $50,00

06M11/2009 WILLIAM 4236841 BB214 - OFF|CE/OF VISIT, EST FT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
03/07/2008 WILLIAM 4236941 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANGE PAYMENT (£108.00)
08/07/2000 WlLUAM 4236941 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (854.00}
08/07/2008 WILLIAM 4236841 INA « IN-NETWORK ADJUSTMENT {$88.0D)
0641/2008 WILLIAM 4238941 CHECKCOPAY - Pafient copayment by personal chec ($20.00)
Total for Bill No, 423694 $0.0D

087232009 WILLIAM 4237607 89214 - OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COVPON $270.00
0B/10/2008 WILLIAM 4237607 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANGE PAYMENT (527.36y
QB8/10/2009 WILLIAM 4237607 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT ($222.84)
D6/2312008 WILLIAM 4237607 CHECKCOPAY - Patlent Gupaymeni by personaf chee ($20.00)
Total for Blll Ne, 4237607 $0.00

07/27/2009 WILLIAM §167142 99214 - OFFICE/IOP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
08/21/2008 WILLIAM 5167142 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INBURANCE PAYMENT ($27.38)
09/21/2008 WILLIAM 5487142 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (3222.84)
Tatal for Bill No. 5167142 $20.00

07/27/2009 WILLIAM 5167172 PEAEE . IV INFUSION THERAPY 1270.00
09/05/2008 WILLIAM 5167172 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANGCE PAYMENT (862.27)
09/05/2008 WILLIAM 5167172 t INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (217,79
‘Total for Blll No. 5187172 §0.00

(810312008 WILLIAM 5187508 86214 - OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
Total for Bill Na. 5167505 527000

08/24/2008 WILLIAM 5198582 98214 - OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
10/23/2Q08 WILLIAM 5188552 INSPAYMENT - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMENT ($216.00)
10/2312008 WILLIAM 5198582 INSADJUST ~ PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT ($54.00)

Integratad Medical Bilting LLC
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Date Pationt Eill No. Destription Amount
Total for Bill No, 5198552 §0.00
00/07/2608 WILLIARM 5198386 | 99214 - OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
08/07/2009 WILLIAM 5129988 CHECKGOPAY - Patlent copayment by personal chee ($20,00)
Total for Bl No. 155286 5250.00
08/24/2009 WILLIAM 5200103 MED - MEDICAL RECORDS CHARGES 326,40
08/28/2009 WILLIAM 5200103 RECORDS « MEDICAL RECORDS PAYMENT (326.40)
Tatal for Bl No. 5200103 $0.00
10/07/2(09 WILLIAM 5201824 89214 - OFFIGE/OP VISIT, EST FT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
10/07/2009 WILLIANM 5201824 CHEGKCOPAY - Patient copayment by personal chec ($20.00)
Total for Bill No. 5201824 $250.00
101282009 WILLIAM 203106 99214 - OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
10/26/2009 WILLIAM . 6202108 CHECKCOPAY - Patient copayment by persanal chec (520,00
Total for Bill No, 52031068 $260.00
1110212009 WILLIAM 5203543 88214 -~ OFFICE/QP VISIT, EST FT, 2 KEY COMPON B270.00
11/02/2009 WILLIAM 5203543 CABHOOPAY - cash copayment from patient ($20.00)
Total for Bill No. 5203843 525000
110412008 WILLIAM 3203695 BB214 - OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
Total for BIf No. 5203695 $270.00
11/09/2008 WILLIAM 5203c84 99214 - OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPON $270.00
11/08/2009 WILLIAM 5203594 GASHCOPRAY - pash copaymeni from patient ($20.00)
Total for Bill No. 5203884 $250.00
Eetlmeied Insurance Respongibifity $7,256.54
Estimated Patlent Respansibility B250.86
Current > 30 Days > 80 Days > §0 Daye > 120 Days Balance
$1,080.00 $270.00 $512.40 5369.63 3527517 57,807.2D

Report Totals
Current > 30 Days . > 60 Days > 80 Days s 120 Damys Report Balance
$1,080,00 $270.00 3512.40 - £388.63 $5,27517 §7.507.20

Integrated Medical Biling LLC
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Accolnt Number: SVPODD003S
‘ . Wark Phone:
‘Home Phone: (702)263-2936

Date Patient BH! No. Description Amount
0472812009 WILLIAM 4211678 64483 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRANS £1,500.00
04/28/2000 WILLIAM 4211678 64483 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN: $1,600.00
04/23/2008 WILLIAM 42116738 64484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN: §1,600.00
042872008 WILLIAM 4211670 84484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STERDID, TRAN! $1.500.00
04/28/2000 WILLIAM 4211679 64484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! $1,500.00
D4128/2008 WILLIAM 4211878 64484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! $1,500.00
05/18/2009 WILLIAM 4211679 INSP - INSURANCE PAYIMENT ($3,200.00)
05/18/2009 WILLIAM 4211879 INSA - INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT ($5,850.00)
04/28/2000 WILLIAM 4211679 77003 - FLUOROSCOPIC GUIDE & LOTALIZATION, $250.00
Total for Bill Mo, 4211679 100,00 -
04/28/2009 WILLIAM 4211708 84479 « INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/ETERQID, TRAN! $1,500.00
05/21/2008 WILLIAM 4211706 INSP - INSURANCE PAYMENT (8850.00)
D5/2172009 WILLIAM 4211706 INSA - INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT {$500.00)
04/28/2009 WILLIAM 4211706 64480 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STERQID, TRAN: $1,500.00
0572172008 WILLIAM 4211706 INSP - INSURANCE PAYMENT ($450.00)
05/235/2008 WILLIAM 4271708 INBA ~ INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT {$1,080.00)
04/20/2008 WILLIAW 4211706 77003 - FLUORDSCOPIC GUIDE & LOCALIZATION, $250.00
0572172000 WILLIAM 42117086 INEP - INSURANCE PAYMENT (£150.00)
05/21/2008 WILLIAM 4211706 INGA - INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (5100.00)
Total for Bill Ne, 4211708 $E0.00
081 5/2009 WILLIAM 4211881 64478 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN #1.500.00
35116/2008 WILLIAM 4211981 64480 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! §1.500.00
05/18r2008 WILLIAM 4211681 84480 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STERQID, TRANS $1,500.00
05/16/2008 WILLIAM 4211991 20610 - INJECTION (8) MAJOR JOINT $1.000.00
05/15/2008 WILLIAM 4211891 . 77003 - FLUOROSCOPIC GUIDE & LOCALIZATION, $250.00
0B104/2000 WILLIAM 4211991 INSP - INSURANCE PAYMENT (§2.350.00)
08/04/2009 WILLIAM 4211891 INSA - INSURANGE ADJUSTMENT ($8,280.00)
Total for Bill Mo, 4211881 850.00
05/28/2009 WILLIAM 4212252 84483 « INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! §1.600.00
08/11/2009- WILLIAM 4212282 INSP - INBURANCE PAYMENT {(£850.00)
08/11/2008 WILLIAM 4242252 INSA -~ INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT ($600.00)
08/28/2008 WILLIAM 4212252 54484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STERQID, TRAN! $1,500.00
0&/11/2008 WILLIAM 4212282 INSP - INSURANCE PAYMENT ($450.00)
06/11/2008 WILLIAM 4212252 INSA - INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT ($1,030.00)
05/28/2008 WILLIAM 4212252 84484 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRANS $1,600.00
08/11/2008 WILLIAM 4212257 INGP - INSURANGE PAYMENT ($450.00)
06/11/2000 WILLIAM A212252 INGA - INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (81.,050,00)
05/28/2008 WILLIAM 4212252 77003 - FLUOROSCOPIC GUIDE & LOCALIZATION, $250.00
06711/2008 WILLIAM 4212252 INSP - INSURANCE PAYWMENT (3150.00)

Integrated Medica| Billing LLC
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' Patient Ledger .
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Date Patient Deseription Amount

0&/14/2009 WILLIAM 4212282 INSA - INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT . (5100.00)

05672872000 WILLIAM 4212252 98144 - CONSCIOUS SEDATION W/WO ANALGESY 80.00

Total for Bill No. 4212252 480,00

0B8/08/2008 WILLIAM 4212438 20810 - INJECTION (8) MAJOR JOINT $1,000,00
06/2912008 WILL'IAM 4212438 INSP - INSURANCE PAYMENT ($850.00) .

082812000 "WILLIAM 4242438 INSA ~ INBURANGE ADJUSTMENT (5100.00)

OB/GQIZUDQ WILLIAM 4212438 84478 - INJECTION, ANESTHETICISTEROID, TRAN! $1,500.00

06/29/2009 WILLIAM 4212438 INGP « INBURANGE PAYMENT (8450.00)

06/28/2000 WiLLIaM 4212438 INBA - INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT {($1,050.00)

06/08/2009 WILLIAM 4212438 4480 - INJECTION, ANES’T’HETICISTERO!D, TRAN! $1,600.00

08/29/2002 WILLIAM 4242438 IMSP - INSURANCE PAYMENT ' (§450,00)

06/26/2009 WILLIAM 4212438 INSA - INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT {($1,060.00)

08/09/2008 WILLIAM 4212438 64480 - INJECTION, ANESTHETIC/STEROID, TRAN! %1,500,00

06/28/2008 WILLIARM 4212488 INSP - INSURANCE PAYMENT {%450.00)

038/29/2008 WILLIAM 4212438 INSA - INBURANCE ADJUSTMENT (%1,050.0D)

06/08/2009 WILLIAM 4212438 77003 - FLUCROSCOPIC GUIDE & LOCALIZATION, $250.00

0B/2072009 WILLIAM 4212438 INBA - INSURANGE ADJUSTMENT (8250.00)

UB/0B/2009 WILLIAM 4212438 88144 - CONSCIOUS SEDATION WrwQ ANALGESI/ $0.00

Tota! for Bill No., 4212438 $580.00

07/27r2009 WILLIAM 4212185 86365 - IV THERAPY INFUEION $1,500.00

08/18/2008 WILLIAM 4213185 INSP - INSURANCE PAYMENT ($850.00)

08/18/200% WILLIAM 4213186 INSA - INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT ($800.00)

Q772772009 WILLIAM 4213185 J1885 - 2 ML KETOROLAC TROMETHAMINE $0.00

07/2712009 WILLIAM 4213186 J2001 - LIDOCAINE 4 ML $0.00

0712712008 WILLIAM 4213105 J3475 - 4 ML MAGNESIUM $0.00

07/27/20080 WILLIAM 42135195 J3420 - 1 ML VIT B-12 CYANOCOBALAMIN £0.00

0772712008 WILLIAM 4213105 J2178 - INJ, DEMERQL (MEFERIDINE HCL) PER &0 $0,00

Total for B No. 4212108 $50.00

Estimated Instrance Rezponsibility $60.00

Estimated Patlent Responsibility $300.00

Ralance $360.00

Report Totals
current = 30 Daye > 60 Days > 90 Days > 120 Days Report Balarice
$350.00 $350.00

Integrated Medical Billing LLC

P 0197037

9/10

APP 1



JEN/UL/ 2011/ TUE 11037 AM Royal, Jones

2009-Nov-10 02:14 PM

WILLIAM POREMBA
168 RED ARCHES COURT
HENDERSON, NV 85012

SPRI™ ALLEY SURGE 702-227-4386

FAX No. 702-531-677T P 0207037

Las Vegas Pain Institate

CHIRO
Page 1

Patient Ledger

f

Novembar 10, 2009

Account Number; CHPOOD0012
Work Phone:
Home Phone: (702}263-2936

Date Patient Bill No. Description ) Amobunt
04/28{2008 WILLIAM 5166277 88243 - OFFICE CONSULTATION, 8 KEY COMPONE $450,00
06/29/2009 WILLIAM B166277 NS - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMEMT {$61.28)
06/28/2005 WILLIAM 61686277 INSADJUET - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (5368.72)
0472512003 WILLIAM 5166277 97035 - Ultrasound  (Mcare 0K} (Moaid OK) $40.00
08/28/2008 WiLLIAM 5188277 INGADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT (529.44)
04/29/2009 WILLIAN 5166277 87140 - Manual Tnerapy MFR (Mcare OK) Per 16 Min $50.00
06/28/2009 WILLIAM 5166277 INS - PRIMARY INSURANGCE PAYMEMT (510.72)
06/29/2008 VVILLIAM 53166277 INSARJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ABJUSTMENT (529.84)
Total for Bill No, 5166277 £40.00
(5/18/2008 WILLIAM 5166624 87035 - Uliresound  (Mcare OK) (Meaid OK) . $40.00
09/09/2008 WILLIAM 5166624 ADJ - gdjusiment ‘ (§28.44)
Total for Bill No. 5186824 $10.56
06/08/2008 WILLIAM 5167196 €7035 - Ultrasound  (Mcare OK) (Mcaid OK) $40.00
0B8/07/2008 WILLIAM 5187196 INS - PRIMARY INSURANCE PAYMEMT (516.00)
DB/O7/2008 WILLIAM 5167196 INSADJUST - PRIMARY INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT ($8.00)
UB/07/2009 WILLIAM 5167198 ERROR - CHARGES ENTERED IN ERROR DO NGT £0.00
Total for Bill No. 5167198 £16.00
Estimated Insurancs Responalbiivity $10.86
Estimated Palient Responsiiiiity §56.00
Current > 30 Days > B0 Daya > g0 Daye > 120 Days Ealanes
$66.56 $66.66

Repotrt Totais
Current > 30 Daye > 60 Days > BO Days =120 Days Report Balance
$66.66 £66.56

S M——————————_4
P ——

Integrated Medical Blifing LLC

APP

10710



TEAMSTER LOCAL 631

[_—)—E YES - D NC I yes. telrn o and complats fem 3 4.0,

10 process itus claim. | also request payment of

: T9-531-67" 217031
AX No, TU2-531-6711 £zl
ot s T . KA .
JAN/US/ZUL1/TUE 11037 AL Boyal, Jomes
b — J
) MATTHE _. DUNKLEY, ATTORNEY T
KISOO i 2920 N. GREEN VALLEY PKWY P
(1500 SUITE 424 &
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM HENDERSON NV 89104 o
APPROVED 8Y NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE 08/05 . ©
T IFICA ) PICA 7T \L
1. WMEDICARE MEDICAID cT:ﬁ!fAPP'SS CHAMPVA gngLuTc;' LA gﬁgéu c QTHER| 1a. INSURED'S 1.0. NUMBER (For Pragram in llem 1; e
”“] (Medicare V)D/Medlc&ia ,:»;D (Boomans S5w) D (amber I07) B(ssu or 10} D ($5N) D (1D} T
2. PATIENT'S NAME (Laet Name, First Name, Middie Initiar) 4. P;’\iﬁEn"I“%glﬁTH Q/‘QE SEX 4. INSURED'S NAME {Last Name, Firal Namg, Middi tnibiels ‘“E i
™ # e . - it
PORENMBA WILLIAM W 08 30 64 v X ¢[ ] | POREMBA WILLIAM M [
£ PATIENT'S ADDRESS {Ne., Streen & PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED 7. INSURED'S AODF:ESS {Na., Siragty l
168 RED ARCHES COURT seu[)](snousa[j Chiw[:] OmerD 168 RED ARCHES COURT i
cIvY . ' STATE | 8. PATIENT STATUS CiTY . TsTATE '
f o
HENDERSON |- NV singte || raarcea X ore[ ] HENDERSON _: A=
RIF CODE } TELEPHONE finciude Ares Cods! . 2IF CObE TELEPHONE (inglude Area Cocle; g
Full-Tiene Part.Time [
80012 | (702)263-2936 Empioved [ | suan | st | ] | 89012 {(702)263-2036 o
9. OTHER INSURED'S NAME (Lasi Name. First Name, Wiogis i 10. 13 PATIENT'S CONDITION RELATED 16, 11 INSURED'S FOLICY GROUP OR FECA NUIMBER %
POREMBA WILLIAM M ' ‘ S
2. OTHER INSURED'S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER 8. EMPLOYMENTY {Curren| or Frevious; 3, INSURED'S D/\S’DE OF BR%KH SEX %
Vind 3 .
347669782 [(Jves . [k 06 30 4 o[ &[] 2
. S{LI"(EQ ISgURED'éyDATE OF BIRTH SEX b AUTO ACCIDENT? F”LAGE (Stste; b. EMPLOYER'S NAME OF SCHOOL MAME é
06 30 64 WX [ [Jes [Geo <
¢. EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME I ¢. OTHER ACCIDENTY 2 INSUBANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NANME E
Ly
[Jves  [Theo MATTHEW DUNKLEY, ATTORNEY E
d. INSURANCE PLAN NAME GR PROGRAM NAME 104, RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE d. I8 THERE ANOTHER HEALTH BENEFIT PILANY ﬁ_
!
i
{
!

: READ BACK OF FORM BEFORE ¢
12. PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE 1

QOVBINMENT Denehls adner to myeeli or ta

OMPLETING & S1GNING THIS FORM.
20thon2a the (slanse of 8ty Mmedicrl Of diner farmatan NACLSsAry

trie pany who accepts aggignmeni

13 INSURED'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSOMS SIGNATURE | authonze H
payment of medical banefits 1o the UNURTSGOSA PRYSIGIEN OF supplar 10
2efvices gesorned below ’

DEtow.
. R - . . ¥
sievee _ _Signatureonfile DATE . _03/14/2040.— . SIGNED . Signatire-a-fe e o e L
14, DATE OggURRENT: ILLNESS (Firat symplomy OR 15, {F PATIENT HAS HAD SAME OR SIMI_AR ILLNESS. |16, DATES PATIENT gNAELE T? WORK IN CURRENT OCCUPATIQ_N ﬁ‘
MM -YY meuav {Accidant OR QIVE FIRST DATE MM DD . vy MM D Y MM DD v !
PREGNANCYIL P FROM TO ;
17. NAME OF REFERRING FROVIDER OR OTHER SOURLE 17a. 16, Hospmumrngm DATES RELATED TO CURRENT SERVICES .
S R ST e ] MM DD v MM 00 Yy ! i
170, | wet FAOM : o :
{19, RESERVED FOR LOGAL USE 20, OUTSIOE LAB~ $ CHARGES i
‘ ves [ Jwo | ‘
~21. DIAGNDSIS OR NATURE OF ILLNESS OR TNIUAY ol k&M 1. 2,3 0r 4 16 Nem 24E by Ling] —— 22. MEDICAID RESUBMISSION l
. 3 CODE ORIGINAL REF. NG !
: 723.4 5 ¥ |
[ P Y L. P S F T
f 3. FRIOA AUTHORIZATION NUMBER ; |’
. f1
1L 7244 . : |
24. A DATE(S) OF SERVICE B, €. | 0. PROCEDURES, SERVICES. OF BUPPLIEE I3 £, [ .G el & 7 iz
From To PLACE OF {Explsin Unugual Circumaitancas) DIAGNOSIS T O w REHOERING 1Q
Mbvi DO Y MM 0D Y _ISERVCE] EMG | crTmicpos ¢ MODIFIER POINTER 3 CHARGES U UMTS ) Ry | OUAL - PROVINER (D. ¢ {2
‘ A . =
12 31 09/ | 11] «f99214 | ] 19 { 270 004 | |we | —»m'; 060 |G
! 16786760602
| E:
. . : ; ( ; \ \ ST ST e
. } - l ! j ! | ! | ! Rt : ! i
] ' : , , [T R . ,yfl
! i i ! : L £
f S i ! s | G E
[v¢]
: . \ | . T VR T I I
[ | j l | NP o
; : i<
H '’ 1 H B i - -: """"""" . e
f L a ; % L 13
i [
' ‘ : : i ; ‘ S ' LI R 4
i . I i | ! RGN !
8. FEDERAL TAX 1.0, NUMBER SSR Elt . 26 FATIENT § ACCOUNT MNC. TCEPT ASSIGNIENT? | | 22 TOTAL CHARGE

‘% 70w &y, SRR Ongr
or fiow ebn WOV

| 26. AMOUNT PAIL 130, BALANZE QUE
] . ;
{

I . HE
i \ g N I3 N 4 e
880404987 0k 5207149 Lyes Lo e 270001 " 27000
1. SIBNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 32 SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORMATION 138 BILLING PROVIDER INFO & PH s ( : “- o
INCLUDING DEGREES OR CREDENTIALS , (7D2)880-4193 g
{i certity thaf ine stataments on Ihe reverse ! H
2Bl 10 thiz bill ang are made & part tharaol s LAS VEGAS PA!N 'NST'TUTE ’ Las Vegas Pain lnsﬂtUte & M

JEREMY M LIPSHUTZ, MD
HGNED 03/11/2010  care

3835 5 JONES #104
—LAS VEGAS NV 88103

ad Cntr, L
4616 W. Sahara # 337 :

- 1659431443 &

P
5 j

Les—VegaW. V-88102-3
1879875080

™

USL Instruction Manuai available at: www

-~

AUGC. Ol ELEASE PRINT OF TVFE

LPFROVED QIME-0938-099% FORMgo .2




JAN/UL/ /UL T/ TUE 11038 Foyal, Jones FAL No, 1UZ-H31-6711 PoU22/031
g ROYAL. 35 DUNKLEY AND WILSON 1
1500 J 2820 N. GREEN VALLEY PARKWAY SUITE 424
. LAS VEGAS 88014
HEALTH INSUBANCE CLAIM FORM
APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFGEM CLAIM COMMITTEE 08/08
CTyPeA : PICA 7T ]
1. MEQICARE  MEDICAID TRICAS CHAMPVA OTHER 1a. INUREC'S L. NUMBER (For Progrem in rem 1)
[:[ (ecicare ¢ D {Modidaid ¥) D (Spnnsor.‘ S5N) [:j (Membar 108) B (ssw Zﬂg}“” [:] (o) .
5 FATIENTS NAME (Last Name. Firat Nama. Midats Trian 5. PAT!:NT‘S §zRTH O SEX TINGURED'S NAME [Les! Name, Firat Name, faiaals initisg
POREMBA WILLIAM M 06 130 ‘84 v X r[] Dnn::r‘_nmp WILLIADS B8

\J —

[WE)

Ul

é. F'AT!ENT RELATIONGHIP TO INSURED

Sef{[}‘SpouseD cnadD Olher[:] ‘

5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No., Sreer)

168 RED ARCHES COURT

7. INSURED'S ADDRESS (No.. Strest)

188 RED ARCHES COURT

CrrY STATE | B, PATIENT STATUS cITY STATE
HENDERSON NV| snoe[ | mades[ ¥ ome[ ] | HENDERSON NV
ZiP CODE TELEPHONE (Includs Ares Coda) ZIF CODE TELEPHONE (incluoe Aws Cade)
Full-Tima Pan-Timg
89012 (702)263-2936 emoyea || Ghasent || owaen L] | 89012 ((702)p63-2936
9 OTHER INSURED'S NAME (La=t Name, Firal Name, Middia mmm; 15, 1S PATIENT'S CONDITION RELATED TO: 11, INSURED'S POLICY GROUP GR FECA NUMBER
POREMBEA WILLIAM W
& OTHER INSURED'S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER & EMPLOYMENT? (Current or Pravious) a. lNaUF\ED < DA&E OF BmTH #
347669782 ves [ o OB 30 54 mi [
b. ?AT';AHEQ ngUBED"SfyDATE OF 8IRTH SEX b, AUTD ACCIDENT? PLACE (Sials) b, EMPLOYVERE NAME OR SOHOOL NAME
06 . 30 &4 w[ A e[ ] [ves oo

¢ EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME o, OTHER ACCIDENT?

[ves o

¢ INSURANGE PLAN NAME OR PROGHRAM NAME

ROYAL JONES DUNKLEY AND WILSON

d. INSURANCE PLAN NAME DR PROGARAM NAME

TEAMSTER LOCAL 631

10d. RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE

d, |6 THERE ANOTHER HEALTH BENEF|T PLAN?

[E]i YES DNO

PATIENT AND INSURED INFORMATION 3| < CARRIER

tFar povl. cloimz, ses back

880404982 [ Ix i 5210980 Es

DNO

i 28, TOTAL CHARGE

8 $ 8

270¢ 00 270 a0 !

31, SIGNATURE OF PRYSICIAN Oft SUPPLIER
INCLUDING DEGREES OR CREDENTIALS
{l centify thal 1he 2lalements on the reverse
3pply to this bitl and are mada a pan therack)

- 2. SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFOHMATION

2705 W HORIZON RIDGE PKWY
Godwin O. Maduka, MD, Pharml__HENDERSON NV 89052

. If yeo. rawmio and complela sem 9 &
READ BACK OF FORM BEFORE COMPLETING & SIGNING THIS FORM. 12, INSURED'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authatize
12. PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | zutharize Ina ratease of any medical o ather information neceasary payment of magicsl penefle o tho \.ndemgned physiisa ar suppher lor
lo precess Whig claim. | 2lsa raquest payment ol governmant bensliis either to mysalf or 1o the pary who accopts asaignment s=rvicss sescribed balow. .
batow,
H
sianed.__Sianature on file OATE____04)26/2040 . BIGNED ______Bignature nn file Y
4. DATE DEGUARENT: ILLNESS (First symptam) OR 15.1F PATIENT HAS HAD SAME QR SIMILAR ILLNESS. | 16, DATES EAT ENT. gNABLE TO WORK IN CURBENT oocuPanoN "
M YY € INJURY (Accidant) OR GIVE FIRST DATE MM 1~ DD Yy Yy DDy
: ; PREGNANCY(LMP) : FROM : : ™o ; :
17. NAME OF REFERRING PROVIDER OR OTHER SOURCE 178. 18. HOSPITALIZATION DATES RELATED TO CURRENT EFMCE;,
e e M4, DD, YY MM, DD,
175, | NP1 FROM ; ' o
18. RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE 20. QUTSIDE LAB7 s CHARGES
CORRECTED CLAIM [vee [Heo
21. DIAGNOSIS OF NATURE OF [LLNESS OR INJURY (Reiaia ttema 1. 2. 3 o 4 10 e 24E by Line) 22, E@SQE)ND AESUBMISSION
: t o ORIGINAL REF. NO.
L7244 N -
22. PRIOR AUTHOR(ZATION NUMBER
2 : 4. S
24. A, DATE(S}) OF SBERVICE E. C. | 0. PROCEDURES, SERVICES. OR SUPPLIES E. F. G L H | & 7. z
From To PLACE Of [Explain Unususl Clrcumatances) DIAGNOSIS e E AEHDERING s
MM DD Yy MM DD Y |eeRvicE| EMG | CPTMCPCS MODIFIER POINTER & CHARGES uNms | Fun | ousL PROVIDER D, £ =
. . ‘ b
| ‘ ! [ l I ! ! ! ! L l ' ¢ il Bl T
02_24 10 | 11 99214 4 1 270: 0d 4 | [wm 154R3636R3 |C
‘ Z
N t M 0 N . < e W e e o me o e e e o o o o
: : . !
I N N ] : i ! | | i
. J
+ 0 . J m e e w] e e s ot e e o o o - e o o - o] [«B
I | L | i 5
| Gt
. § . L e e il e e e e e e - [l
| L | | | B I 15
; 4
| . . . = . i
! | | i JPTYN o
. t N -
! 1 i l H ! ‘ i P 17
) o
' i : . | | . e e ] e e o =
- : ; : | i [ j | ! NP | =Y
25 FEDERAL TAX 1,0, MUMBER SSN EIN i 26, PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NG. - 27. BCCERT ASSIGNMENT? 28, AMOUNT PAID 30. BALANCE DUE !
i

133, BILLING PROVIDER INFO & FH ¢ Q?OZ)Q80—4193 2
LAS PAIN INSTITUTE & MEDICAL CEN !

Las Vegas Paln Institute & Med Cntr, L
4616 W. Sahara # 337 .
| as 23027 . i

SIGNED 0412612010 oare '® 1659431443 P

| a.

154536358 S

NUCC instruction Manual availabie &t www.nLcc.ofd FLEASZ PRINT OR TYPE

APPROVED OMB-0938-0898 FORM SMS-1500 (08-05.

A 6



JAN/ U4/ 20t/ LUE |1 30 A Eowal, dJones VAL No, JUZ-hdl-617" v ouZ3/037

“ ; ROYAL v. 'S DUNKLEY AND WILSON
1500 | 2920 N. GREEN VALLEY PARKWAY SUITE 424
Pt ‘ © LASVEGAS 89014

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM

APFROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE 08/05

T
o
L
[in
i
P
. Q
R PICA ich ‘ . “/
1. MEDICARE MEDICAID TICARE. - CHAMPVA 08 A BLK L G OTHER| 12 INSURED'S 1.D. NUMBER {Rer Pragram in tem 1) N
D (Madicare 43 [:] Medizsid z;D (Eponsars 55Ny D tamsariny [ . (SSN or D) ]:] D (j T
2. PATIENT'S NAME {Lagl Name, Firet Meme, Middie initla) . PATIENT‘% HIR TH DATE SEX 4. INSURED'S NAME iLast Name, First Nama , Miodhe infilal i
POREMBA WILLIAM W 08 30 RA MB F D POREMBA Wi 1 [ARR A
5. FATIENT'S ADDRESS (Ne., Strest) : . PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED 7. INSURED'S ADDRESS (MNo.. Strest) . I
: . :
168 RED ARCHES COURT sei[ X Spouze[ Jome[ | omer[ | .| 168 RED ARCHES COURT O
oITY STATE | 6. PATIENT STATUS ciTy [s1aTE P
B : . { O
HENDERSON NV Emgle D tiarned [ ] ema[ | | HENDERSON | NV =
2iP CODE TELEPHONE fInciude Area Code) 2P CODE TELEFPHONE dnciude Areg Code) é
Full-Tirne Par-Tine el
89012 (F02)253-2936 Empioved || guicent || sin 89012 | {702)253.2936 o
9. OTHER INSURED'S NAME (Lagt Name. First Nama, wiodie fnilial) 10.18 PATIENT'S CONDITION HELATED 10 17, INSURED'S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER =
POREMBA WILLIAM M @
a, OTHER INSURED'S POUCV OA GROUP NUMBER 8. EMPLOYMENT? (Curens or Previous) 4. INSURED'S DATg OF 81!3{1;—1 SEY %
— MM
347669782 (v ®ee 06 30 64 M f] |2
b OIHER INSUREOS DATE OF BIRTH SEX b. AUTO ACCIDENT? PLACE (Sate; | B- EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOGL NAME a
06 130 64 f oy f[ ] Ulves [jwo z
[ e EMPLOYEA'S NAME OF SCHOOL NAME & OTHER ACCIDENT? 6, INSUBANCE PLAN NAME OF PROGFIAM NAME et
‘ . . =
L [Ywe ROYAL JONES DUNKLEY AND WILSON. |
. INSURANGCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NANE 10¢. AESERVED FOR LOCAL USE 0. 15 THERE ANOTHER HEALTH BENEFT BLAN® g
TEAMISTER LOCAL 631 &] YES D NO If yes. (&Win 10 &nd Camoitté nem 6 a-d,

READ BACK OF FORM BEFQRE COMPLETING & SIGNING THIS FORNM, :
12 PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE § authorgs the relsace ot any Madical or other INGIMAton Necessary
10 process Wiz olgim, | algo raquest payment of government nenelie sithar to mysall ar [0 the parly wne aceeply assignment
belowy.

SIeNED _ Signature-on-file——. .

o ORTE___O5M7/2040 e

13, INSURED'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIBNATURE ( sUlnorize
paymenl of medies! bansfiz 1o he undarsigned phiysician nr sepphes lor
services describad heiow

SIGNED __ _Smﬂﬁml'e oR-fHe- e e i

CORRECTED CLAIM

14. DATF OF CURRES T LLNESS (Firgt sympiom) OR 15.1F PATIENT HAS #IAD SAME A SIMILAH ILLNESS. | 14. DATES PATIEN'EUNABL!: TO WORK IN {"URHQ:NT (J"CUPATIDN y.
M ;DO INJURY (Ascigant) OR QIVE FIRST DATE MM & Yy vy
N : FPREGNANCYILMP, FROM O '
17. NAME OF REFERRING FROVIDER OF GTHER BOURGE 178 16. HOSPITALIZATION DATES RELATED TO CURREWT SERVICES
e e b e e et e e e Mu . DD, Yy MM 00, Y
170, WP FROM . - ‘ TO : ‘
19, RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE 20

. DUTSIDE LAR? % CHARGES

Dves [ﬂ NO

|

21. DIAGNOBIS OR NATURE OF LLLNESB OR INJURY (Retatr: tams |, 2. 3 0f 4 1 (16m 24E tyy L) —

I
i
22 MEDICAID RESUBMISGION .
‘L JODE ORIGINAL REF, NO.
L LT224 sl |
23, PAIOK AUTHORIZATION RUMBER
2 72262 : C ]
24 A OATE(S) OF SERVICE e. C | D PROCEOURES. SERVICES, OR 8UPPLIES | & 7 I G, % J. V=
Prom To FLACE OF} {Exprain Unusual Cireumaiances) DIAGNOSIS I oaxe }ifﬁf; I o FENDERING o
MM DD YY MM DD VY [SEAVICE(.EMG | cPTHCPCE MOOIFIER [ POWTER | schemass | uoe [ P | QUL PROYIDER ID. £ =
1 , ' L <
: ; : | . : ! ! ! : | P O |
03_24. 10| 111! logp1a ‘ tap 1 970 oplg | 1548363583 [
i 1 =
= | ; | ¢ R P Rl i
! ; | ! } ; i NP E)
! |
3 . C ‘ \ N bl =
: | ] | . e | 5
4 : - s
‘ : . \ . SR S P oo
| | R B BN 5
= o
= Lo g
o} | ! | i : : : N &
: . { { . i ! ¢ H 7
51 i ! =
e | S | | L A B
| 25 FEDERAL TAX LU. NUMBER SSN Eiy 26, PATIENT'S ACCOUNT RC-. 27. ACCERT »ss MENT? | 26. TOTAL CHARGE 128, AMOUNT PAIG | 30, BALANCE DUE ;
: i 1¥or goLt. aarng, c & X : i ) :
880404982 L0 5213208 ves [l * 27000 ° s a70.00"
{31, SIGMATURE O¥ PHYSICIAN QR SUPPLIER 32, SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORIMATION ‘2% BILLING PROVIDER INFO & PH 7 0 N K
| INCLUDING DEGREES DR CREDENTIELE (Y02)880-4193 X
| ilcantily thet the statemems on the reverss . . =N . : L
: apph \athis bl gnd are made a parl Hareal.: ' LAS PAiN 'NSTITUTE & MEDICAL CEh . Las Vegas Palﬂ Instttuta & MEd Cntr, L t
2705 W HORIZON RIDGE PKWY 4616 W. Sahara # 337 i
; Godwm 0. Maduka, MD, Pharm!;, _HENDERSON NV 89052 v Awega&w_ggqgggggq i
| SIGHET: 03/17/2010 nie '=1660431442 P 1548383583 M
NUZE instruchion Manual avaidable &% www,nuec.org BILEAZE BT o5 TYEE APPROVEL DME-0236-089G FORWV, DAE) 507 (08-05




AN/UL/ZULL/TUR 1139 AN Koval, Jones FAL No, T02-531-0'11 0247037
‘ROYAL J\ 'S DUNKLEY AND WILSON
1500 ' 26720 N. GR.__N VALLEY PARKWAY SUITE 424
e LAS VEGAS NV 89014
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM 1
APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFGRM CLAIM COMMITTEE 08/05
TTPICA PICA TV
1. MEDIGARE MEDICAIL THICA CHAMFVA OTHER | 1a. INSURED'S .O. NUMBER (Far Program in hem 1)

:] (Medicare r)D (Madicald e}D (Sponaa(s 55Ny D (Marber iD4) @ S ID) e D ELKL D (10}

A WILLIAM M

2, PATIENT'S NAME (Last Nama, Firel Name, Middl2 Intial)

8. PATIENT' S B!RTH Q"A?‘E 8EX

0 64 ME FD

4. INSURED'S NAME (Last Ngme, Firal Name, Middis litisl)

POREMBA WILLIAM M

& PATIENTS ADDRESS (Na., Stragly

168 RED ARGHES COURT

6. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED

Saif l_[X:J gpouae[ Jonia] | omer ]

7. INSURED'S ADDRESS (Ha.. Street)

168 RED ARCHES COURT

% | %— CARPIER —-

CiTYy

} STATE | B PATIENT STATUS

H.END ERSON , NV Single Ei Marmed @ Otngr D
2P CODE TELEPHONE (inciude Area Cade,
89012 {(£02)253-2936 Emoioyea | Gusenn” || eouer L]

8% STATE
HENDERSON N
ZIF COBE TELEPHONE hinclugn Araa Goda)
88012 {/702)2;63-2936

POREMBA WILLIAM M

a. OTHER {NSURED'S POLICY OR GROUP

1347669782

8, OTHER INSURED'S NAME (Lugt Name, Firet Nama. hMigdla inltial)

NUMBER

1018 PATIENT'S COMDITION RELATED T¢

a. EMPLOYMENT? (Cutrant ar Pravious)

m NG

j YES

b OTHER INSURED'S
M, DD, Y

06 130 64

\E)ATE OF BIRTH

SEX

&)

b AUTO ACCIDENT

D vES

PLACE (Sag)

il

¢. EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME

[z'lmo .
¢ OTHER ACCIDENTS
T e

TLINBURED'S POLICY GROUP OF FECA NUMBER

a. INSURED'S DAJE OF BIRTH SEX

Wﬁl 30 ¥ r_X} F D

0. EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME

¢ INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR FROGRAM NAIM

E
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POREMBA WILLIAM M 64  w[X] r[ ] |POREMBA WL LIAM M

5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (Na., Strast)

168 RED ARCHES COURT

a. PAT[ENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED:

SE“E Spousem CNIUD DiherD

7. INSURED'S ADDRESS (No., Stroat)

168 RED ARCHES COURT

e 1?—~ CARRIER -—

CITY | STATE | 8. PATIENT STATUS cITY BTATE
HENDERSON NV singie || Mermed arer| | | HENDERSON NV
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-
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APPROVED BY NATIOMAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE 08/06

(T T IPIoA

LAS VEGAS NV 88014
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1. MEDICARE MERICAID TRICARE CHAMPYA ) OU OTHER | Te, INSURED'S L.D. NUMBER {Far Program in item 1}
D(Med/csrﬁ b D (Madicaid #)D Fsﬁwﬁk’s SSNj D (Membar N . (ssn mg}LAN %?fbw [:] (D) '
2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, siddie Inltizl) a. Pm:m’ ggiﬁTH DATE SEX 4. INSURED'S NAME (Last Narmg, First Neme. Middle Inlial)
POREMBA WILLIAM M 06 30 w4 vl X F Lrj POREMBA WILLIAM M

5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No., Straet)

168 RED ARCHES COURT

5. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED

sau] X] seouze| | cnia[ ote| |

7. INSURED'S ADDRESS (No.. Sireef)

168 RED ARCHES COURT

¢. EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOGL NAME
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- |
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POREMBA WILLIAM M
3. OTHER INSURED'S POLICY OR BROUP NUMBER 2. EMPLOYMENT? [Curtant or Pravious) & lNSURtD [ DA&”E OF BIP“\FIH SEY,
' ¥ )
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06 30 64 M F] [(Jves  [wo
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ROYAL JONES DUNKLEY AND WILSON

d. INSURANGE PLAN HAME OR PROGRAM NAME

TEAMSTER LOCAL 631

104, RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE

PATIENT AND INSURED INFORMATICN

0. 18 THERE ANOTHER HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN?
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T T 4 CARRIER 3
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—

i

e
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|
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ORIGINAL REF. NO.

n
3

i
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MM, DO INJURY {Accident) OR GIVE FIRST OATE MM 0D Y [ Yy
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cITY STATE | 8. PATIENT STATUS CITY STATE 2
HENDERSQON NV Single[:] Mamed[:b( OtherD HENDERSON ,S_"
ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (Include Area Coda} ZIF CODE TELEPHONE (inciude Area Code) %
m Full-Time . Part-Time [
< B9012 {{702)p63-2936 empioyec[ ] Gl 1 BT[] | gopqa ( (702)263-2938 &
2. OTHER {NSURED'S NAME (Last Name. Firat Narme, Middie Initial) 10. 15 PATIENT'S CONDITION RELATED TO: 11. INBURED'S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER %
5| POREMEBA WILLIAM M i
| & OTHER INSURED'S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER &. EMPLOYMENT? (Current or Previous) & INSURLEP‘S D/BTC? oF Bis}(‘H SEX g
g Vo | I3
£l 347660782 Chves o 06 30_ 64 "Lx L1 12
“I'p. OTH::F( IN%URED SYDATE OF BIRTH sEY b, AUTO ACCIOENTY PLACE (Stals) | B- EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME 5
08 30 64 [ % /(] [(Jres [ oo | Z
t. EMPLGYERS NAME OFt SCHOOL NAME ¢. OTHER ACCIDENTY ¢. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGAAM NAME =
T 203
125 o ROYAL JONES MILES DUNKLEY & WILSONE
d. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME 10d, RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE d. 1S THEAE ANOTHER HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN? g
TEAMSTER LOCAL 631 [}‘{Eﬁ Drfo If ys8. return to and campiets tsm 8 3.
REAU BACK OF FORM BEFORE COMPLETING & SIGNHG THIE FORHM. 12.INSURED'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE [ aulnorize
12, PATIENT'S OR AUTHQRIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | autharlza the rolease of any madicat or olher inlormation necessay payment of medical benefils 10 the unoersigned physiclan or suppller lof
l :S&FG’SC:SS this ciaim, | aiso requsel paymant of gavernmant benafits sither 1o myzell 67 10 the party who accepls sssignment 501vicas geserined below.
It
3 .
2l sanep Signature on file DATE 09/28/2010 SIGNED - Ciermabiieeomfite— |V
%[ 12, DATE OF CURRENT: ILLNESS {First Zymplan) oR 15, IF PATIENT HAS HAD SAME OR Sif SMLAR ILLNESS, [16. DATES PATIENT UNABLE TO WORK IN CURRENT OCCUPATION y
gl MM, DD, Yy NJURY {Accider 2 GIVE FIRST DATE MM . Dy MM 4% MM DD, VY
< 1 5 PHEGNANCY {LMF} i FROM i ! ™ i ]
FTRES NAMF OF REFERRING PROVIOER OH OTHER SOURCE 174, 1G 16. HOSPITALIZATION DATEa RELAYTED TO OUR@ENT %COHVICES
=z P o o VA R ) ot A S A o MM DD YY M 1
% BRAMDON NGUYEN 70,1401 | {50BBB2564 FROM 1 i 70 L
%119, RESERVED FOR LOCAL LISE 20. OUTSIDE LAB? % CHARGES
a
el [ Jves 0
1 21, HIABNOSIS OR NATURE OF ILLHESS OR INJURY. (Relala lleme 1 2.3 of 4 1o harn 24E by Ling) 22, FEDICAD RESUBMIESION
‘[ » CODE QRIGINAL REF. NO.
o T128.1 s 7213 M
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¢ . '
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1= re T4
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JAN/U4/72001/TUE 11040 AN Royal, Jones FAX No. 702-531-67717 P 031/037
ROYAL.  ES MILES DUNKLEY & WILSON T
1500 1522 WES ) WARN SPRINGS ROAD @
— X HENDERSON NV 83014 o
HEALTH INSURANGE CLAIM FORM =
APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE 0a/os o
T - FCA [T ] \L
1. MEOICARE MEDICAID THIGAHE CHAMPVA E LTH PLAN gngl\.&JNC OTHER | 12, INSURED'S 1.D. NUMBER (For Frogram in ftem 1 A
A =
tMedicars #j[ ] (Medicaid 1) D {aponsors sany [ temborion [ Yyseworimy [ Jrssny [ |10 347669782
2. PATIENT'S NAME (Lzet Name, First Nams, Middle Inilisl) 3. PATIENT' s B!HTH DATE 8EX 4. INGURED'S NAME (L.sat Narie, Firat Nams, hiddle intial)
M i
PCREMBA WILLIAM i 06 130! 64 w[IX (] | POREMEA WILLIAM M
5. PATIENT'S ADDREES (No., Etrest) . B. PAT(ENT RELATIONSHI” TO {NSURED 7. INSURED'S ADDRESS (No., Street) }
168 RED ARCHES COURT sch[_Ksoowes[ Jowe[ | ome| ] | 168 RED ARCHES COURT
cITY STATE | B. PATIENT BTYATUS ciTY STATE =
‘ . o
| HENDERSON NV|  enes[ ] wewea k om[ ] | HENDERSON NV | E
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= 1 FullTi Part-Timne w
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: w
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SCHREINER & COMPANY
3380 West Sahara Avenue

Suite 100

Las Vegas, NV 89102

(702) 873-5115

(800) 362-5198

FAX (702) 876-5584

Decémber 2,2010

Matthew S. Dunkley, Esg.
1522 W. Warm Springs Rd.
Henderson, NV 89014

RE: Poremba, William

DOIL:  7/22/2005

CL: 739255

EMP: Southern Nevada Paving

- Dear Mr. Dunkley:

We received your letter of 12/ 1/10, which was probably in response to the Bar complaint I previously
submitted. 1 find your letter of 3/ 10/10 suspect at best as we had never seen this document. In addition the
letter of 9/25/09 to Mr. Poremba was never sent to our office and there is no reference that it was copied to
us timely in accord with NRS 616C.215.

Whether March 2010 or December 2010 it is still obvious that we were Tot notified timely. In addition
there is still no excuse for failure to follow-up with the claim supervisor’s contact with Josie in your office
in Tune 2010 or Norma in your office failure to get us the information in October 2010 after a conversation
with the claims examiner.

We also requested a copy of the settlement documents. We appreciate the information that you relayed to
your client but we'd really like a copy of the actual settlement documents from the carrier or their attorney.
We like to verify everything that involves a law office that has withheld required information.

_The full lien at this juncture totals £9085.21. Based on the letter to the client it appears that you retained
$14,963.90 to cover our lien. Please forward the full amount of the lien. If there are any questions
regarding the lien amount please call me at §73-5115, ext. 11. :

Sincerely,

David Oakden
Operations Manager

ce: Daniel Schwartz, Esg.
Nevada State Bar

A cle
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7028765584 SEC CLAIMIS 04:48:06 p.m. 04-07-2011 14 /21
Las Vegas Pain Institute & Med Cutr, LLC Patient Visit Record
4616 W. Sahara # 337 Page 1
Las Vegas, NV 89102-3627 T
(702)880-4183
VWil LIAR M PORERIBA Patient ID: LVPO000052
168 RED ARCHES COURT Date/Time in;  12/11/2010 - 03:27PM Birth Date: 6/30/1964
HENDERSON, NV 89012 Age: 46 Years, 5 Months
Sex: fiale
Attending Provider: DZUNG MD, HO VIET
Vitals Recorded By: HOLLIS, TERI
Accompanied By:
Chief Complaint:
RIGHT SHOULDER, LOWER BACK AND BILATERAL LEG PAIN.
Vitals:
Height:  72in, 182.88cm (79%) Blood Pressure:  112/94
Weight: 193 lbs, 87.54 kgs (88%) Respirations:  (Not Recorded)
BMI:  26.2 Pulse: 103
Temperature;  (Not Recorded)
Pain Management Foliow-|
HISTORY OF CHIEF COMPLAINT Patient's pain is located in the lower back bilateral legs and right shoulder. The
patient describes current pain as an intermiutient throbbing, aching, sharp shooting,
dulf tingling, burning numbness. Average pain is 6/10 The pain has been 6/10
during the last week. Sleeping pattern is good, Patient gets an average of 7-8 hours
of jsleep per night. Appetite is good. Bowel movements are good. The patient does
exercise on a regular basis. The patient does not feel tense, nervous, depressed or
suicidal. The patient states the pain does interfere with activities of daily life.
Review of Systems Follow !
Current Visit Unchanged since prior visit
Physical Exam Follow Up: Q&) mem
GENERAL: Well developed, well nourished, pleasant male who appears stated age, alert and e
orientated times three. Paa e
PALPATION: Positive for lumbar spine tendemess Seh e
IMPRESSION: Lumbar facet arthropathy
Lumbar radiculopathy RECENWTED

Cervicalgia
Cervical radiculopathy
left knee pain status post arthropathy

Problem List:
LUMBAGO
CERVICALGIA
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
CERVICALGIA
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
DYSFUNCTION, SACRAL REGION
PAIN IN JOINT SHOULDER
CERVICALGIA
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
CERVICAL SPONDYLOSIS WO MYELOPATHY
LUMBOSACRAL SPONDYLOSIS
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL

¥
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7028765584 SEC CLAIMS 04:48:18 p.m. 04-07-2011 15/21

Las Vegas Pain Institute & Med Cnir, LLC Patient Visit Record

4616 W. Sahara # 337 Page 2
L.as Vegas, NV 89102-3627
(702)880-4183
WILLIAM M. PORERMBA Patient ID: LVPOO000052
168 RED ARCHES COURT Date/Time In:  12/11/2010 - 03:27PM Birth Date: 6/30/1964
HENDERSON, NV 89012 ' Age: 46 Years, 5 Months
Sex: Male

OTH/ DISC DIS CERVICAL REGION

OTH/ DISC DIS THORACIC REGION
CERVICAL SPONDYLOSIS WO MYELOPATHY
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
DYSFUNCTION, SACRAL REGION
LUMBOSACRAL SPONDYLOSIS

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
DEGENERATION CERVICAL {V DISC
DEGENER LUMBAR/LUMBOSACRAL IV DISC
CERVICAL SPONDYLOSIS WO MYELOPATHY
LUMBOSACRAL SPONDYLOSIS

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
DEGENERATION CERVICAL IV DISC
DEGENER LUMBAR/LUMBOSACRAL IV DISC
CERVICAL SPONDYLOSIS WO MYELOPATHY
LUMBOSACRAL SPONDYLOSIS

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
DYSFUNCTION, SACRAL REGION

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/HLUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL

S & CCOLAG

CRUY SR

Diagnostic Studies:

Assessments: e Fong A W et
Lumbar facet arthropathy REC W=D

Lumbar radiculopathy

Cervicalgia

Cervical radiculopathy

left knee pain status post arthropathy

723.4 BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
724.2 LUMBAGO

Plan:
Continue home exercise
Medication management
MS Contin 15mg t po bid #60
Lyrica 75mg t po Q12 #60
Follow up 1 month or sooner as needed
Discussed medications risks, benefits, product information, and narcotic agreement,
in addition the benefits and risks of the procedures were discussed with the patent.
The Patient verbalized understanding of all these risks and benefits and wishes to
proceed.
Discussed narcotics. Discussed NSAIDS. Discussed steroids.

Procedures:

APP100
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. . . -
Las Vegas Pain Institute & Med Cntr, LLC Patient Visit Record
4616 W. Sahara # 337 Page 3
Las Vegas, NV 88102-3627
(702)880-4193
WILLIAM M. POREMBA Patient ID: LVPO000052
168 RED ARCHES COURT Date/Time in:  12/11/2010 - 03:27PM Birth Date: 6/30/1964
HENDERSON, NV 88012 o Age: 46 Years, 5 Months
Sex: Male
99214 OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPONENT

Chronic Medications:

MS Contin Start Date: 2/24/2010
Dose: 15, Frequernicy: 2x Daily, Dispense: 45 Tabiets, Refiil: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 2/24/2010
Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, ReﬁH 0
Lyrica Start Date: 2/24/2010
Dose: 75, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refili: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 1/27/2010
Dose: 75, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 1/27/2010
Dose: 15, Frequency; 2x Daily, Dispense: 45 Tablets, Refill; 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 1/27/2010
Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 his., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refili: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 12/31/2009
Dose: 75, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 12/31/200%
Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 45 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 12/31/2009
Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refili: 0 ;
MS Contin Start Date: 12/8/2009
Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 45 Tablets, Refill: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 12/8/2008
Dose: 75, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 45 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 12/2/2009
Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 11/8/2009 w <‘ - C-E.. ’J
i el

U)

Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refil: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 11/9/2009 Ce . L
Dose: 50, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0 RN A
Lyrica Start Date: 11/9/2008
Dose: 50, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense; 60 Tablets, Refill: 0 ?[_.‘/ \V[*‘D
Oxycodone Start Date: 10/7/2009
Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 9/7/2009
Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 8/24/2009
Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs,, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 8/3/2009
Dose: 15, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 8/3/2008
Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 8/3/2009
Dose: 50, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tabiets, Refill: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 6/23/2009
Dose: 50, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 30 Tabiets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 6/23/2009
Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 6/23/2008
Dose: 15, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 6/11/2009
Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 30 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 6/8/2009

ArB
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Las Vegas Pain Institute & Med Cntr, LLC
4616 W. Sahara # 337

Las Vegas, NV 89102-3627

(702)880-4193

011 17 721

Patient Visit Record

Page 4

WILLIAM M. POREMBA

arn o ATy bre

168 RED ARCHES COURT

HENDERSON, NV 89012 !

Patient ID:
Birth Date:
Age:
Sex:

Date/Time in:  12/11/2010 - 03:27PM

Dose: 15, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 6/1/2009

Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 30 Tablels, Refill: 0
Gabapentin Start Date: 5/28/2009

Dose: 800, Frequency: 3x Daily, Dispense: 45 Tablets, Refill: 0
Gabapentin Starl Date: 5/12/2008

Dose: 300, Frequency: 3x Daily, Dispense: 80 Tablats, Refill: 0
Percocet Start Date: 5/5/2008

Dose: 10/325, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refil: 0

Acute Medications:

Lyrica Date: 11/9/2009
Dose: 50, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0

LVPO000052
6/30/1964

46 Years, 5 Months
Male

e

Date: W‘]” i@O‘O
/’l J
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Las Vegas Pain Institute & Med

04:47t17 p.m.

Catr, LLC

04-07-2011 10/21

Patient.Visit Record

4616 W. Sahara # 337 Page 1
Las Vegas, NV B89102-3627
(702)880-4193
WILLIAM M. POREMBA Patient 1D: LVPOD0ODDS2
168 RED ARCHES COURT Date/Time In:  1/11/2011 - 11.25AM Birth Date: 63071964
HENDERSON, NV 89012 ' Age: 46 Years, 6 Months
Sex: Male

Attending Provider: KHEMKA, MD, SUDHIR
Vitals Recorded By: HOOKER, SONJA J,
Accompanied By:

Chief Complaint:
LEFT KNEE, NECK AND LOW BACK PAIN

Vitals:
Height:  70in, 177.8cm (54%) Blood Pressure: 118/ 79
Weight: 193 Ibs, 87.54 kgs (88%) Respirations:  (Not Recorded)
BMI: 277 Pulse: 95

Temperature:  (Not Recorded)

Pain Management Follow-!

HISTORY OF CHIEF COMPLAINT The patient returns to the clinic today for a follow up. Patient's pain is located in the

Review of Systems Follow
Current Visit

Physical Exam Follow Up:

above ilsted areas, The patient describes current pain as throbbing, burning,
aching, numbnesss, sharp, duii, shooting, continuous, tingling and intermittent.
Current pain level is 5/10. Sleeping pattern is good. Patient states he gets about 7-8
hours of sleep per night, Appetite Is good. Bowel movements are poor. Patient
states he feels constipated. The patient was counseled on laxatives. Patient has no
bowel or bladd incontinence. No new neurological symptoms, The patient does
exercise on a regular basis. The patient does not feel tense, nervous, depressed or
sulcidal. The patient states the pain daes interfers with activities of daily life. -

Negative except for constipation

GENERAL: Well deveioped, well nourished, pleasant male who appears stated age, alert and
orientated times three, )
PALPATION;: Posltive for cervical spine and lumbar spine tenderness < & C CL/. A
MECHANICAL: Lumbar spine with decreased range of motion with bilateral facet loading signs ST
MUSCULOSKELETAL: Normal curvature of the spine. Normal relexes patefia right and left 2+ bilaterally, NP
biceps 2+ bilaterally, right upper extremity flexion and extension 2+, left upper SRR
extremnity flexion and extension 2+, right lower extremity flexion 2+, left lower
extremity flexion 2+, Fabre's right and left is negative, Right straight leg raising and RECEIVED
left straight leg raising negative bilaterally,
-JOINT EXAM: Full ROM without tenderness, heat, erythema, or swelling.
Free from crepitus
SENSORY: Lumbar sensory dermatomes intact and symmetrical to light touch. Cervical sensory
dermatomes intact and symmetrical to light touch, Thorasic sensory dermatomes
intact and symmetrical to light touch.
Problem List:
LUMBAGO
CERVICALGIA

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
CERVICALGIA

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
UNS THCORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/IRADICUL
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
UNS THORACIC/ILUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
DYSFUNCTION, SACRAL REGION

il
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Las Vegas Pain Institute & Med Cntr, LLC

4616 W. Sahara # 337
Las Vegas, NV 8%102-3627
(702)880-4193

04-07-2011

11/21

Patient Visit Record

WILLIAM M. POREMBA
168 RED ARCHES COURT
HENDERSON, NV 89012

PAIN IN JOINT SHOULDER

CERVICALGIA

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
CERVICAL SPONDYLOSIS WO MYELOPATHY
LUMBOSACRAL SPONDYLOSIS

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
OTH/ DISC DIS CERVICAL REGION

OTH/ DISC DIS THORACIC REGION
CERVICAL SPONDYLOSIS WO MYELOPATHY
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
DYSFUNCTION, SACRAL REGION
LUMBOSACRAL SPONDYLOSIS

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
DEGENERATION CERVICAL IV DISC
DEGENER LUMBAR/LUMBOSACRAL IV DISC
CERVICAL SPONDYLOSIS WO MYELOPATHY
LUMBOSACRAL SPONDYLOSIS

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
DEGENERATION CERVICAL IV DISC
DEGENER LUMBAR/LUMBOSACRAL IV DISC
CERVICAL SPONDYLOSIS WO MYELOPATHY
LUMBOSACRAL SPONDYLOSIS

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
DYSFUNCTION, SACRAL REGION

BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL
BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS

UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL

Diagnostic Studies:

Assessments:

Lumbar facet arthropathy
Lumbar radiculopathy
Cervicalgia

Cervical radiculopathy

Left knee, status paost arthropathy

721.3 LUMBOSACRAL SPONDYLOSIS

7242 LUMBAGO

723.4 BRACHIAL NEURITIS/RADICULITIS NOS
724 .4 UNS THORACIC/LUMB NEURITIS/RADICUL

Plan:

Continue home exercises/physical therapy
Follow up 1 month or sooner as needed

Page 2
Patient 1D: LVPO000052
Birih Daie: 6/30/1964

Age: 46 Years, 6 Months

Sex:

Male

1
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y Las Vegas Pain Institute & Med Cntr, LLC
4616 W. Sahara # 337
Las Vegas, NV 88102-3627
(702)880-4193

04/:47:42 p.m.

H

04-07-2011

12121

Patient Visit Record

Page 3

WiILLIARM M. POREMBA
168 RED ARCHES COURT
HENDERSON, NV 89012

Date/Time In:  1/11/2011 - 11:26AM

Oxycodone 30mg 1 tablet every 6 hours as needed for pain #120

Lidoderm patch 5% 1 patch every 12 hours as needed #30

MS Contin 16mg 1 tablet every 12 hours #60

Lyrica 75mg 1 tablet every 12 hours #60

Discussed medications risks, benefits, product information, and narcotic agreement,
in addition the benefits and risks of the procedures were discussed with the patent.
The Patient verbalized understanding of all these risks and benefits and wishes to
proceed.

Discussed narcotics. Discussed NSAIDS. Discussed steroids.

Seen by Lynda Le, PA-C with Sudhir §. Khemka, MD

Procedures:
99214 OFFICE/OP VISIT, EST PT, 2 KEY COMPONENT
Chronic Medications:

MS Contin Start Date: 2/24/2010

Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Dally, Dispense: 45 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 2/24/2010

Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 2/24/2010 [

Dose: 75, Frequency; 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 1/27/2010

Dose: 75, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 1/27/2010

Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 45 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 1/27/2010

Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 12/31/2008

Dose: 75, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 12/31/2009

Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 45 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Stan Date: 12/31/2008

Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 12/8/2009

Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 45 Tablets, Refill: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 12/8/2009

Dose: 75, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 45 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 12/2/2008

Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refili: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 11/9/2008

Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 11/9/2009

Dose: 50, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 11/9/2009

Dose: 50, Frequency: 2x Dally, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 10/7/2009

Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 9/7/2009

Dose: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 8/24/2009

Dase: 30, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 8/3/2009

Dose: 15, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0

Patient 1D:
Birth Date:
Age:
Sex:

(%

S &CCL

LVPOQ00052
6/30/1964

46 Years, 6 Months
Male
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Las Vegas Pain Institute & Med Cntr, LLC .

04:47:56 p.m.

04-07-2011 13721

Patient Visit Record

4616 W. Sahara # 337 Page 4
Las Vegas, NV 89102-3627 ’
(702)880-4193
VWL L IARA pe POREMBA Patient ID; LVPO000052
168 RED ARCHES COURT Date/Time in:  1/11/2011 - 11:25AM Birth Date: 6/30/1964
HENDERSON, NV B9012 Age: 46 Years, 6 Months
Sex: Male
MS Contin Start Date: 8/3/2009
Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 8/3/2009 .
Dose; 50, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
Lyrica Start Date: 6/23/2009
Dose: 50, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 30 Tablets, Refill; 0
MS Contin Start Date: 6/23/2009
Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 6/23/2009
Dose: 15, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 6/11/2009
Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 30 Tablets, Refili; 0
Oxycodone Start Date: 6/8/2009
Dose: 15, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense; 60 Tablets, Refill: 0
MS Contin Start Date: 6/1/2009
Dose: 15, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 30 Tablets, Refill: 0
Gabapentin Start Date: 5/28/2009 ,
Dose: 800, Frequency: 3x Daily, Dispense: 45 Tablets, Refill: 0
Gabapentin Stari Date: 5/12/2009
Dose: 300, Frequency: 3x Daily, Dispense: 80 Tablets, Refill: 0
Percocet Start Date: 5/56/2009
Dose: 10/325, Frequency: Every 6 hrs., Dispense: 120 Tablets, Refill: 0 f
Acute Medications:
Lyrica Date: 11/9/2009
Dose: 50, Frequency: 2x Daily, Dispense: 60 Tablets, Refill; 0
J AN
S&CaLes

Signature: /(// Dale: 1] I ’Q'OH
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7028765584 SEC CLAIMS
STATE OF NEVADA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
HEARINGS DIVISION
In the marter of the Contested Hearing Number:  82071-DH
Industrial Insurance Claim of: Claim Number: 739255
WILLIAM POREMBA SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING
168 RED ARCHES CT 3101 CRAIGRD
HENDERSON, NV 89012-6004 N LAS VEGAS, NV 89030
/

The Claimant's request for hearing was filed on December 16, 2010 and a hearing was scheduled for
January 4, 2011. The hearing was continued, rescheduled and heard on February 24, 2011, in
accordance with Chapters 616 and 617 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

The Claimant was present. The Claimant was represented by SCOTT PETTIT ESQ. The
Employer was not present. The Self Insured Employer (SIE) was represented by AL'YSSA M
FISCHER ESQ.

ISSUE

The Claimant appealed the determination of S & C CLAIMS SERVICES INC dated November 8,
2010. -

The issue before the Hearing Officer is REOPENING.

DECISION AND ORDER

Based on information presented the determination is proper and hereby AFFIRMED.

NRS 616C.390(1) {NRS 616.545(1)} provides if application to
reopen a claim to increase or rearrange compensation is made in writing
more than 1 year after the date of claim closure, the insurer shall reopen
the claim if a change of circumstances warrants an increase or
rearrangement of compensation during the life of an injured employee,
the primary cause of the change of circumstances is the injury for which
the claim was originally made, and the application is accompanied by the
certificate of a physician or chiropractor showing a change of
circumstances which would. warrant an increase or rearrangement of
compensation.

NRS 616C.215 Actions and proceedings to recover damages in tort or from proceeds of
vehicle insurance: Reduction of compensation by amount of recovery; rights of injured employee
or dependents and of insurer or Administrator; notification and payment of insurer or

Administrator; instructions to juryj; calculation of employer’s premium,
APPIOJ '
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1. If an injured employee or, in the event of his or her death, the dependents of the employee,
bring an action in tort against his or her employer to recover payment for an injury which is
compensable pursuant to the provisions of chapters 616A° to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of
NRS and, notwithstanding the provisions of NRS 616A.020, receive payment from the employer
for that injury:

(2) The amount of compensation the injured employee or the dependents of the employee are
entitled to receive pursuant to the provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of
NRS, including any future compensation, must be reduced by the amount paid by the employer.

(b) The insurer, or in the case of claims involving the Uninsured Employers” Claim Account or
a subsequent injury account the Administrator, has 2 lien upon the toral amount paid by the
employer if the injured employee or the dependents of the employee receive compensation
pursuant to the provisions of chapters 6164 to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS.
= This subsection is applicable whether the money paid to the employee or the dependents of the
employee by the employer is classified as a gift, 2 settlement or otherwise, The provisions of this
subsection do not grant 1o an injured employee any right of action in tort to recover damages from
the employer for the injury,

2. When an employee receives an injury for which compensation is payable pursuant to the
provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS and which was caused under
clrcumstances creating a legal liability in some person, other than the employer or a person in the
same employ, to pay damages in respect thereof:

(2) The injured employee, or in case of death the dependents of the employee, may take
proceedings against that person to recover damages, but the amount of the compensation the
tnjured employte or the dependents of the employee are entitled to receive pursuant to the
provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS, including any future
compensation, must be reduced by the amount of the damages recovered, notwithstanding any act
or omission of the employer ora person in the same employ which was a direct Or proximare cause
of the employee’s njury., »

(b) If the injured employee, or in case of death the dependents of the employee, receive
compensation pursuant to the provisions of chapters 016A 10 616D, inclusive, or chapter&&cé
NRS, the insurer, or in case of claims involving the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or 2

04:45:39 p.m. 04-07-2011 4/21

CLAINY

subsequent injury account the Administrator, has a right of action against the person so liabfef 8 8 201
Pay damages and is subrogated to the rights of the injured employee or of the emplopégéElV
ED

dependents to recover therefor.

3. When an injured employee incurs an injury for which compensation is payable pursuant to
the provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS and which was caused
under circumstances entitling the employee, or in the case of death the dependents of the employee,
10 receive proceeds under his or her employer’s policy of uninsured or underinsured vehicle
coverage:

(2) The injured employee, or in the case of death the dependents of the employee, may take
proceedings to recover those proceeds, but the amount of compensation the injured employee or
the dependents of the employee are entitled to recejve pursuant to the provisions of chapters 6164
to 016D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS, including any future compensatuon, must be reduced by
the amount of proceeds received,

(b) If an injured employee, or in the case of death the dependents of the employee, receive
compensation pursuant to the provisions of chapters 6]6A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of

Aﬂt’EOS
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NRS, the insurer, or in the case of claims involving the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or a
subsequent injury account the Administrator, is subrogated to the rights of the injured employee or
the dependents of the employee to recover proceeds under the employer’s policy of uninsured or
underinsured vehicle coverage. The insurer and the Administrator are not subrogated to the rights
of an injured employee or the dependents of the employee under a policy of uninsured or
underinsured vehicle coverage purchased by the employee,

(c) Any provision in the employer’s policy of uninsured or underinsured vehicle coverage
which has the effect of:

(1) Limiting the rights of the injured employee or the dependents of the employee 1o
recover proceeds under the policy because of the receipt of any compensation pursuant to the
provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS;

(2) Limiting the rights of subrogation of the insurer or Administrator provided by
paragraph (b); or

(3) Excluding coverage which inures to the direct or indirect benefit of the insurer or
Administrator, ‘
= is void.

4. In any action or proceedings raken by the insurer or the Administrator pursuant to this
section, evidence of the amount of compensation, accident benefits and other expenditures which
the insurer, the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or a subsequent injury account have paid or
become obligated 10 pay by reason of the injury or death of the employee is admissible. If in such
action or proceedings the insurer or the Administrator recovers more than those amounts, the
excess must be paid to the injured employee or the dependents of the employee.

5. In any case where the insurer or the Administrator is subrogated to the rights of the injured
employee or of the employee’s dependents as provided in subsection 2 or 3, the insurer or the
Administrator has a lien upon the total proceeds of any recovery from some person other than the
employer, whether the proceeds of such recovery are by way of judgment, settlement or otherwise.
The injured employee, or in the case of his or her death the dependents of the employee, are not
entitled to double recovery for the same injury, notwithstanding any act or omission of the
employer or a person in the same employ which was a direct or proximate cause of the employee’s
injury.

6. The lien provided for pursuant to subsection 1 or 5 includes the total compensation
expenditure incurred by the insurer, the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or a subsequent
injury account for the injured employee and the dependents of the employee.

7. An injured employee, or in the case of death the dependents of the employee, or the
attorney or representative of the injured employee or the dependents of the employee, shall notify
the insurer, or in the case of claims involving the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or a
subsequent injury account the Administrator, in writing before initiating a proceeding or action
pursuant to this section.

8. Within 15 days after the date of recovery by way of actual receipt of the proceeds of the
judgment, settlement or otherwise:

(2) The injured employee or the dependents of the employee, or the atorney or representative
of the injured employee or the dependents of the employee; and

(b) The third-party insurer,
=~ shall notify the insurer, or in the case of claims mvolving the Uninsured Employers’ Claim
Account or a subsequent injury account the Administrator, of the recovery and pay to the insurer

APPI%)3
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or the Administrator, respectively, the amount due pursuant to this section together with an
itemized statement showing the distribution of the total recovery. The attorney or representative
of the injured employee or the dependents of the employee and the third-party insurer are jointly
and severally liable for any amount to which an insurer is entitled pursuant to this section if the
altorney, representative or third-party insurer has knowledge of the lien provided for in this
section.

9. An insurer shall not sell its lien to a third-party insurer unless the injured employee or the
dependents of the employee, or the attorney or representative of the injured employee or the
dependents of the employee, refuses to provide to the insurer information concerning the action
against the third party.

10. In any trial of an action by the injured employee, or in the case of his or her death by the
dependents of the employee, against a person other than the employer or a person in the same
employ, the jury must receive proof of the amount of all payments made or 1o be made by the
msurer or the Administrator. The court shall instruct the jury substantially as follows:

Payment of workmen’s compensation benefits by the insurer, or in the case of claims
involving the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or a subsequent injury account the
Administrator, is based upon the fact that a compensable industrial accident occurred, and
does not depend upon blame or fault. If the plaintiff does not obtain a judgment in his or her
favor in this case, the plaintiff is not required to repay his or her employer, the insurer or the
Administrator any amount paid to the plaintiff or paid on the behalf of the plaintiff by the
plaintiff’s employer, the insurer or the Administrator. '

If you decide that the plaintiff is entitled to judgment against the defendant, you shall find
damages for the plaintiff in accordance with the court’s instructions on damages and return
your verdict in the plaintiff’s favor in the amount so found without deducting the amount of
any compensation benefits paid 1o or for the plaintiff. The law provides a means by which
any compensation benefits will be repaid from your award.

11. To calculate an employer’s prerniunﬁ, the employer’s account with the private c§’gr g%jﬁi
AIMS
ird pa

be credited with an amount equal to that recovered by the private carrier from a ¢

pursuant to this section, less the private carrier’s share of the expenses of litigation incyyRd)ig yq11

obraining the recovery, except that the total credit must not exceed the amount of compensation

actually paid or reserved by the private carrier on the injured employee’s claim. RECEIVED
12. As used in this section, “third-party insurer” means an insurer that issued to a third party

who is liable for damages pursuant to subsection 2, a policy of liability insurance the proceeds of

APP110
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which are recoverable pursuant 1o this section. The term includes an insurer that issued to an
employer a policy of uninsured or underinsured vehicle coverage.

IT IS SO ORDERED this j day of March, 2011,
J

A !
Efaphne L Hodge
Hearing Officer

APPEAL RIGHTS

Pursuant to NRS 616C.345(1), should any party desire to appeal this final decision of the
Hearing Officer, a request for appeal must be filed with Appeals Officer within thirty (30) days
after the date of the decision by the Hearing Officer. '

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

The undersigned, an employee of the State of Nevada, Department of Administration,
Hearings Division, does Hereby certify that on the date shown below, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing DECISION AND ORDER was duly mailed, postage prepaid OR placed in the
appropriate addressee runner file ar the Department of Administration, Hearings Division, 2200 .
Rancho Drive., #210, Las Vegas, Nevada, 1o the fo owing:

WILLIAM POREMBA TTHEW SDUNKLEY ESQ
168 RED ARCHES CT 2 W WARM SPRINGS RD
HENDERSON NV 89012-6004 HENDERSON NV 89014
SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING S & C CLAIMS SERVICES INC
3101 CRAIGRD 3380 W SAHARA AVE STE 100
N LAS VEGAS NV 89030 LAS VEGAS NV 89102
ALYSSA M FISCHER ESQ,

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

400 S FOURTH ST STE 500

LAS VEGAS NV 89101

Dated this ] . daoialarch, 2011.

Ava B. Tucker -\
Employee of the State of Nevada
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EMPLOYERS i, - CO. OF NEVADA v. Chandler, 23 P.3d 255, 117 Ne 21 (Nev., 2001)

23 P.3d 255
117 Nev. 421
EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA, a Mutual Company, f/k/a Employers
Insurance Company of Nevada, an Agency of the State of Nevada, Appellant,

Vv

Harry CHANDLER, Respondent.

No. 35079.
Supreme Court of Nevada.
May 24, 2001.

[23 P.3d 256]

Shirley D. Lindsey, Associate General Counsel,
Employers Insurance Company of Nevada, Las
Vegas, for Appellant.

Nancyann Leeder, Nevada Attorney for
Injured Workers, and Gary T. Watson, Deputy
Nevada Attorney for Injured Workers, Carson
City, for Respondent.

Before YOUNG, LEAVITT and BECKER,

JI.
OPINION
PER CURIAM:
Respondent Harry Chandler sustained

injuries in a motor vehicle accident that occurred
during the course of his employment. Appellant
Employers Insurance Company of Nevada
(EICON) paid Chandler workers' compensation
benefits and eventually closed his claim. After
receiving a  third-party  settlement and
reimbursing EICON for benefits paid, Chandler
later requested EICON to reopen his workers'

compensation claim. EICON denied Chandler's

request on the basis that he was required to
exhaust the third-party settlement proceeds
before it could reopen his claim. EICON's denial
was upheld by a hearing officer, but reversed by
an appeals officer. The district court
subsequently denied EICON's petition for
judicial review. On appeal, EICON contends
that Chandler is not entitled to receive further
workers' compensation benefits, including
medical benefits, without first exhausting the

)

;

)

lastcase
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entire amount of his third-party settlement
proceeds because the term "compensation" in
NRS 616C.215 includes payment of medical
expenses. We agree and reverse the order of the
district court denying the petition for judicial
review.

FACTS

Chandler, an employee of Greyhound
Lines, Inc., was injured in the course of his
employment when the bus he was driving was
involved in a motor vehicle accident. The
accident was caused by a third-party driver
whose vehicle collided head-on with the bus in
Kingman, Arizona. Chandler sustained injuries
to his left knee and right toe. He also suffered
post-traumatic stress disorder

[23 P.3d 257]

as a result of the collision, which killed the
third-party driver and his passenger. EICON
paid Chandler workers' compensation benefits
amounting to $3,267.46 before closing his claim.

Chandler also pursued a claim against the
third-party driver's insurer. That case was settled
for $7,267.46, and Chandler received $4,000.00
in damages after reimbursing EICON the
$3,267.46 in benefits out of the settlement
proceeds.

Thereafter, Chandler requested EICON to
reopen his claim for further psychological
therapy because he continued to experience
symptoms of post-traumatic stress disorder
following the accident. EICON  advised
Chandler that he would have to exhaust the
third-party settlement proceeds before it would
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reopen his workers' compensation claim.
Chandler challenged EICON's decision, and the
hearing officer affirmed. Chandler appealed. The
appeals officer concluded that Chandler was
entitled to receive medical benefits without first
exhausting the entire amount of the third-party
settlement  proceeds  because the term
"compensation" in NRS 616C.215 includes
wage replacement benefits but does not include
medical benefits. The district court subsequently
denied EICON's petition for judicial review after
concluding that substantial evidence supported
the appeals officer's decision.

DISCUSSION

The question before this court is one of
statutory construction, namely, whether the
appeals officer properly interpreted the workers'
compensation statutes applicable to this case.
Questions of law are reviewed de novo.t "[A]
reviewing court may undertake independent
review of the administrative construction of a
statute."*

NRS 616C.215 grants subrogation rights to
workers' compensation insurers and allows them
to place liens upon the proceeds recovered by
employees from third-party tortfeasors.? In
particular, subsection 2 provides in relevant part:

2. When an employee receives
an injury for which
compensation is payable
pursuant to the provisions of
chapters 616A to 616D,
inclusive, or chapter 617 of
NRS and which was caused
under circumstances creating a
legal liability in some person,
other than the employer or a
person in the same employ, to
pay damages in respect thereof:

(a) The injured employee, or in
case of death his dependents,
may take proceedings against
that person to recover damages,
but the amount of the
compensation  the  injured

I
lastcase

employee or his dependents are
entitled to receive pursuant to
the provisions of chapters 616A
to 616D, inclusive, or chapter
617 of NRS, including any
future compensation, must be
reduced by the amount of the
damages recovered,
notwithstanding any act or
omission of the employer or a
person in the same employ
which was a direct or proximate
cause of the employee's injury.?

EICON contends that the plain language of
NRS 616C.215(2)(a) entitles it to deny Chandler
further medical benefits for his work-related
injury until he has exhausted his third-party
settlement proceeds because, for purposes of
NRS 616C.215(2)(a), NRS 616A.090 defines
"compensation" to include accident benefits
which, according to the express language of
NRS 616A.035, includes medical benefits.?
Chandler contends,

[23 P.3d 258]

however, that the term "compensation” in NRS
616C.215(2)(a) does not include medical
benefits because the phrase "money which is
payable to an employee or to his dependents" in
NRS 616A.090 limits the statutory definition of
"compensation" to wage replacement benefits.

When more than one interpretation of a
statute can reasonably be drawn from its
language, it is ambiguous and the plain meaning
rule has no application.® However, when the
language of a statute is plain and unambiguous,
a court should give that language its ordinary
meaning and not go beyond it? "Under long
established principles of statutory construction,
when a statute is susceptible to but one natural
or honest construction, that alone 1is the
construction that can be given."* Additionally,
courts must construe statutes to give meaning to
all of their parts and language, and this court
will read each sentence, phrase, and word to
render it meaningful within the context of the

purpose of the legislation.?
APPl%



EMPLOYERS 0. CO. OF MEVADA v, Chandler, 23 P 3d 2585, 117 Ne .21 (Nev , 2001)

We do not read the phrase "payable to an
employee or to his dependents" in NRS
616A.090 as Chandler reads it. To the contrary,
the word "payable" simply means "due" and
does not limit the definition of compensation in
NRS 616C.215 to money disbursed directly to
an employee or to his dependents.!? In fact,
when read within the context of NRS 616A.035,
NRS 616A.090, and NRS 617.130, the term
"compensation” in NRS 616C.215 clearly and
unambiguously includes medical benefits.
Further, the contemplated purpose of NRS
616C.215 is to make the insurer whole and to
prevent an employee from receiving an
impermissible double recovery.™ Defining the
term "compensation" in NRS 616C.215 to
include medical benefits prevents an employee
from receiving a double recovery. Thus, the
plain meaning of NRS 616C.215(2)() is
consistent with the purpose of the statute.

CONCLUSION

We conclude that an insurer is entitled to
withhold payment of medical benefits for a
work-related injury until an employee has
exhausted any third-party settlement proceeds
because the plain meaning of the term
"compensation” in NRS 616C.215 includes
medical benefits. Accordingly, we reverse the
district court's order denying the petition for
judicial review and remand this matter to the
district court. On remand, the district court shall
grant the petition and reverse the appeals
officer's decision that Chandler is not required to
exhaust his settlement proceeds before receiving
medical benefits.

Notes:

1. SIIS v. United Exposition Services Co., 109
Nev. 28, 30, 846 P.2d 294, 295 (1993).

2. American Int'l Vacations v. MacBride, 99
Nev. 324, 326, 661 P.2d 1301, 1302 (1983).

s,

lastcase

3.See NRS 616C.215.
4. NRS 616C.215(2)(a).
5. NRS 616A.090 provides:

"Compensation” means the money which is
payable to an employee or to his dependents as
provided for in chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, of
NRS, and includes benefits for funerals, accident
benefits and money for rehabilitative services.

NRS 616A.035 provides in relevant part:

1. "Accident benefits" means medical, surgical,
hospital or other treatments, nursing, medicine,
medical and surgical supplies, crutches and
apparatuses, including prosthetic devices.

2. The term includes:
(a) Medical benefits as defined by NRS 617.130.
NRS 617.130 provides in relevant part:

1. "Medical benefits" means medical, surgical,
hospital or other treatments, nursing, medicine,
medical and surgical supplies, crutches and
apparatus, including prosthetic devices.

6. Hotel Employees v. State, Gaming Control
Bd., 103 Nev. 588, 591, 747 P.2d 878, 880 (1987).

7. See City Council of Reno v. Reno
Newspapers, 105 Nev. 886, 891, 784 P.2d 974, 977
(1989).

8. Randono v. CUNA Mutual Ins. Group, 106
Nev. 371, 374, 793 P.2d 1324, 1326 (1990) (citations
omitted).

9. Bd. of County Comm'rs v. CMC of Nevada,
99 Nev. 739, 744, 670 P.2d 102, 105 (1983).

10. See Random House Webster's College
Dictionary 957 (2d ed.1997).

11. See NRS 616C.215; see also Breen v.
Caesars Palace, 102 Nev. 79, 82, 715 P.2d 1070,
1072 (1986).
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In the Matter of the Contested

Industrial Insurance Claim oft Claim No; 736255

Appeal No:  85272-MM

HOL €L -DH

WILLIAM POREMBA,

Claimant.

R NS ) NS N L NN

NOTICE OF APPEAL AND ORDER TO APPEAR

1. ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a hearing will be held
on a STACKED CALENDAR by the Appeals Officer, pursuant to NRS 616 and 617 on:

DATE: MAY 19,2011

TIME: 9:30AM STACKED

PLACE: DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION, HEARINGS DIVISION
2200 SOUTH RANCHO DRIVE, SUITE 220
LAS VEGAS NV 89102

S

The INSURER shall comply with NAC 616C.300 for the provision of documents in the
Claimant’s file relating to the matter on appeal.

3. ALL PARTIES shall comply with NAC 616C.297 for the filing and serving of
information to be considered on appeal. :

4. Pursuant to NRS 239B.O30(4), any document/s filed with this agency must have all
social security numbers redacted or otherwise removed and an affirmation to this

effect must be attached. The documents otherwise may be rejected by the Hearings
Division.

SII

Pursuant to NRS 616C.282, any party failing to comply with NAC 616C.274-.336 shall be
subject to the Appeals Officer’s orders as are necessary to direct the course of the Hearing.

6. In the event that all parties to this action agree to have the matter RE-SCHEDULED AND
SET FOR A DATE AND TIME CERTAIN, you are hereby required to submit AT
LEAST TWO (2) DAYS prior to the scheduled Hearing date a written request, submitted
by letter, facsimile or by email, to the Appeals Office advising the Appeals Office that all
parties to the action have agreed to remove the action from the Stacked Calendar, A
continuance of the hearing date also may be obtained pursuant to NAC 616C.318. The

matter will otherwise proceed as scheduled on the STACKED CALENDAR ON A TIME
AVAILABLE BASIS.

7. The injured employee may be represented by a private attorney or seek assistance and
advice from the Nevada Attorney for Injured Workers.

IT 1S SO ORDERED this 5% day of April, 2011,

MICHELLE L MORGANDO, ESQ. N
APPEALS OFFICER {JU
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

- The undersigned, an employee of the State of Nevada, Department of Administration,
Hearings Division, does hereby certify that on the date shown below, a true and correct copy of
the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL AND ORDER TO APPEAR was duly mailed, postage

prepaid OR placed in the appropriate addressee runner file at the Department of Administration,
Hearings Division, 2200 S. Rancho Drive, #220, Las Vegas, Nevada, to the following:

WILLIAM POREMBA
168 RED ARCHES CT
HENDERSON NV 89012-6004

MATTHEW S DUNKLEY ESQ
ROYAL JONES DUNKLEY & WILSON
1522 W WARM SPRINGS RD
HENDERSON NV 89014

SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING
3101 E CRAIG RD
NLAS VEGAS NV 89030

S & C CLAIMS SERVICES INC
3380 W SAHARA AVE STE 100
LAS VEGAS NV 89102

ALYSSA M FISCHER ESQ

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP
400 S FOURTH ST STE 500

LAS VEGAS NV 89101

Dated this Ey\—day of April, 2011.

Estela Pinedo, Legal Secretary 1
Employee of the State of Nevada

O
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REQUEST FOR HEARING BEFORE THE APPEALS OFFICER
NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
HEARINGS DIVISION

In the matter of the Contested Hearing Number: ~ 82071-DH -
Industrial Insurance Claim of: Claim Number; 739255
WILLIAM POREMBA SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING
168 RED ARCHES CT 3101 CRAIGRD 7
~ HENDERSON, NV 89012-6004 NLAS VEGAS, NV 89030
/

DD sy
I WISH TO APPEAL THE HEARING OFFICER DECISION DATED: & e =7

(Please attach a copj;czf/t_b_\\ef-{earing Officer's Decision)

' (. '
PERSON REQUESTING APPEAL: (circle ong) CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER

i B -\\"/ Ly C o ,'C Fa S R i
REASON FOR APPEAL: /) SA A Z¢= 107 Y A 77 S DEC e

If you are represented by an attorney or other agent, please print the name and address below.

AT L VA LSy, ESO- PIATTRT0 < 0 Do i Ly
Name of Attorney or Representative . Person,requesting this hearing (please print)

S22 Ve ALy SERINGS KN N - ~
Address o e Persen-requesting this hearing Tsignature)

STEAMEELN, A Py d
City, State, Zip Code o ‘ .

(7vz) Y7/~¢777 (o2 )57 ~pr77 o520y
Telephoné Number ' Telephone Number Date
NOTICE

If the Hearing Officer Decision is appealed, CLAIMANTS are entitled to free legal representation by the
Nevada Attorney for Injured Workers (NAIW). If you want NAIW to represent you, please sign below:

é‘fgnat ure “-Telephone Number

if you are appealing the Hearing Officer’'s decision, file this form no later than thirty (30) days after that
decision at;

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
APPEALS OFFICE
2200 S RANCHO DRIVE, SUITE 220
LAS VEGAS, NV 89102
(702) 486-2527



STATE OF NEVADA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

HEARINGS DIVISION
In the matter of the Contested Hearing Number: 82071-DH
Industrial Insurance Claim of- Claim Number: 739255
WILLIAM POREMBA SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING
168 RED ARCHES CT " 3101 CRAIGRD
HENDERSON, NV 89012-6004 N LAS VEGAS, NV 89030
/

The Claimant's request for hearing was filed on December 16, 2010 and a hearing was scheduled for
January 4, 2011. The hearing was continued, rescheduled and heard on February 24, 2011, in
accordance with Chapters 616 and 617 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

The Claimant was present. The Claimant was represented by SCOTT PETTIT ESQ. The
Employer was not present. The Self Insured Employer (SIE) was represented by ALYSSA M
FISCHER ESQ.

ISSUE

The Claimant appealed the determination of § & C CLAIMS SERVICES INC dated November 8,
2010.

The issue before the Hearing Officer is REOPENING.

DECISION AND ORDER

Based on information presented the determination is proper and hereby AFFIRMED.

NRS 616C.390(1) (NRS 616.545(1)} provides if application to
reopen a claim to increase or rearrange compensation is made in writing
more than 1 year after the date of claim closure, the insurer shall reopen
the claim if a change of circumstances warrants an increase or
rearrangement of compensation during the life of an injured employee,
the primary cause of the change of circumstances is the injury for which
the claim was originally made, and the application is accompanied by the
certificate of a physician or chiropractor showing a change of
circumstances which would warrant an increase or rearrangement of
compensation.

NRS 616C.215 Actions and proceedings to recover damages in tort or from proceeds of
vehicle insurance: Reduction of compensation by amount of recovery; rights of injured employee
or dependents and of insurer or Administrator; notification and payment of insurer or
Administrator; instructions to jury; calculation of employer’s premium.

W
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1. If an injured employee or, in the event of his or her death, the dependents of the employee,
bring an action in tort against his or her employer to recover payment for an injury which is
compensable pursuant to the provisions of chapters 6164 to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of
NRS and, notwithstanding the provisions of NRS 616A.020, receive payment from the employer
for that injury:

(2) The amount of compensation the injured employee or the dependents of the employee are
entitled to receive pursuant to the provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of
NRS, including any future compensation, must be reduced by the amount paid by the employer.

(b) The insurer, or in the case of claims nvolving the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or
a subsequent injury account the Administrator, has a lien upon the toral amount paid by the
employer if the injured employee or the dependents of the employee receive compensation
pursuant to the provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS.
= This subsection is applicable whether the money paid to the employee or the dependents of the
employee by the employer is classified as 2 gift, a sertlement or otherwise. The provisions of this
subsection do not grant to an injured employee any right of action in tort to recover damages from

the employer for the injury.

2. When an employee receives an injury for which compensation is payable pursuant to the

provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS and which was caused under
circumstances creating a legal liability in some person, other than the employer or a person in the
same employ, to pay damages in respect thereof:

(@) The injured employee, or in case of death the dependents of the employee, may take
proceedings against that person to recover damages, but the amount of the compensation the
injured employee or the dependents of the employee are entitled to receive pursuant to the
provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS, including any future
compensation, must be reduced by the amount of the damages recovered, notwithstanding any act
or omission of the employer or a person in the same employ which was a direct or proximate cause
of the employee’s injury.

(b) If the injured employee, or in case of death the dependents of the employee, receive
compensation pursuant to the provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of
NRS, the insurer, or in case of claims involving the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or a
subsequent injury account the Administrator, has 2 right of action against the person so liable to
pay damages and is subrogated to the rights of the injured employee or of the employee’s
dependents to recover therefor.

3. When an injured employee incurs an injury for which compensation is payable pursuant to
the provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS and which was caused
under circumstances entitling the employee, or in the case of death the dependents of the employee,
to receive proceeds under his or her employer’s policy of uninsured or underinsured vehicle
coverage:

(a) The injured employee, or in the case of death the dependents of the employee, may take
proceedings 1o recover those proceeds, but the amount of compensation the injured employee or
the dependents of the employee are entitled to receive pursuant to the provisions of chapters 616A
to 016D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS, including any future compensation, must be reduced by
the amount of proceeds received.

(b) If an injured employee, or in the case of death the dependents of the employee, receive
compensation pursuant to the provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of
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NRS, the insurer, or in the case of claims involving the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or a
subsequent injury account the Administrator, is subrogated to the rights of the injured employee or
the dependents of the employee to recover proceeds under the employer’s policy of uninsured or
underinsured vehicle coverage. The insurer and the Administrator are not subrogated to the rights
of an injured employee or the dependents of the employee under 2 policy of uninsured or
underinsured vehicle coverage purchased by the employee.

(c) Any provision in the employer’s policy of uninsured or underinsured vehicle coverage
which has the effect of:

(1) Limiting the rights of the injured employee or the dependents of the employee to
recover proceeds under the policy because of the receipt of any compensation pursuant to the
provisions of chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS;

(2) Limiting the rights of subrogation of the insurer or Administrator provided by
paragraph (b); or

(3) Excluding coverage which inures to the direct or indirect benefit of the insurer or
Administrator,
= 1is void.

4. In any action or proceedings taken by the insurer or the Administrator pursuant to this
section, evidence of the amount of compensation, accident benefirs and other expenditures which
the insurer, the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or a subsequent injury account have paid or
become obligated to pay by reason of the injury or death of the employee is admissible. If in such
action or proceedings the insurer or the Administrator recovers more than those amounts, the
excess must be paid to the injured employee or the dependents of the employee.

5. In any case where the insurer or the Administrator is subrogated to the rights of the injured
employee or of the employee’s dependents as provided in subsection 2 or 3, the insurer or the
Administrator has a lien upon the total proceeds of any recovery from some person other than the
employer, whether the proceeds of such recovery are by way of judgment, settlement or otherwise.
The injured employee, or in the case of his or her death the dependents of the employee, are not
entitled to double recovery for the same injury, notwithstanding any act or omission of the
employer or a person in the same employ which was a direct or proximate cause of the employee’s
njury.

6. The lien provided for pursuant to subsection 1 or 5 includes the total compensation
expenditure incurred by the insurer, the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or a subsequent
injury account for the injured employee and the dependents of the employee.

7. An injured employee, or in the case of death the dependents of the employee, or the
attorney or representative of the injured employee or the dependents of the employee, shall notify
the insurer, or in the case of claims involving the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Accounr or 2
subsequent injury account the Administrator, in writing before initiatng a proceeding or action
pursuant to this section.

8. Within 15 days after the date of recovery by way of actual receipt of the proceeds of the
judgment, settlement or otherwise:

(2) The injured employee or the dependents of the employee, or the artorney or representative
of the injured employee or the dependents of the employee; and

(b) The third-party insurer, '
= shall notify the insurer, or in the case of claims involving the Uninsured Employers’ Claim
Account or a subsequent injury account the Administrator, of the recovery and pay to the insurer
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or the Administrator, respectively, the amount due pursuant to this section together with an
itemized statement showing the distribution of the total recovery. The attorney or representative
of the injured employee or the dependents of the employee and the third-party insurer are jointly
and severally liable for any amount to which an insurer is entitled pursuant to this section if the
attorney, representative or third-party insurer has knowledge of the lien provided for in this
section.

9. An insurer shall not sell its lien to a third-party insurer unless the injured employee or the
dependents of the employee, or the attorney or representative of the injured employee or the
dependents of the employee, refuses to provide to the insurer information concerning the action
against the third party.

10. In any trial of an action by the injured employee, or in the case of his or her death by the
dependents of the employee, against a person other than the employer or a person in the same
employ, the jury must receive proof of the amount of all payments made or to be made by the

insurer or the Administrator. The court shall instruct the jury substantially as follows:

Payment of workmen’s compensation benefits by the insurer, or in the case of claims
involving the Uninsured Employers’ Claim Account or a subsequent injury account the
Administrator, is based upon the fact that a compensable industrial accident occurred, and
does not depend upon blame or fault. If the plaintiff does not obtain a judgment in his or her
favor in this case, the plaintiff is not required to repay his or her employer, the insurer or the
Administrator any amount paid to the plaintiff or paid on the behalf of the plaintiff by the
plaintiff's employer, the insurer or the Administrator.

If you decide that the plaintiff is entitled to judgment against the defendant, you shall find
damages for the plaintiff in accordance with the court’s instructions on damages and return
your verdict in the plaintiff's favor in the amount so found without deducting the amount of
any compensation benefits paid to or for the plaintiff. The law provides a means by which
any compensation benefits will be repaid from your award.

11. To calculate an employer’s premium, the employer’s account with the private carrier must
be credited with an amount equal to that recovered by the private carrier from a third party
pursuant to this section, less the private carrier’s share of the expenses of litigation incurred in
obtaining the recovery, except that the toral credit must not exceed the amount of compensation
actually paid or reserved by the private carrier on the injured employee’s claim.

12. As used in this section, “third-party insurer” means an insurer thar issued to a third party
who is liable for damages pursuant to subsection 2, a policy of liability insurance the proceeds of




which are recoverable pursuant to this section. The term includes an insurer that issued to an
employer a policy of uninsured or underinsured vehicle coverage. ‘

IT IS SO ORDERED this 7 day of March, 2011.
1 N

D’aphne L Hodge
Hearing Officer

APPEAL RIGHTS

Pursuant to NRS 616C.345(1), should any party desire to appeal this final decision of the

Hearing Officer, a request for appeal must be filed with Appeals Officer within thirty (30) days
after the date of the decision by the Hearing Officer.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

The undersigned, an employee of the State of Nevada, Department of Administration,
Hearings Division, does hereby certify that on the date shown below, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing DECISION AND ORDER was duly mailed, postage prepaid OR placed in the
appropriate addressee runner file ar the Department of Administration, Hearings Division, 2200 S.
Rancho Drive., #210, Las Vegas, Nevada, 1o the fo owing:

WILLIAM POREMBA TTHEW S DUNKLEY ESQ
168 RED ARCHES CT 2 W WARM SPRINGS RD
HENDERSON NV 89012-6004 HENDERSON NV 89014
SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING S & C CLAIMS SERVICES INC
3101 CRAIG RD 3380 W SAHARA AVE STE 100
N LAS VEGAS NV 89030 LAS VEGAS NV 89102
ALYSSA M FISCHER ESQ,

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

400 S FOURTH ST STE 500
Dated this l_ da(‘jf/alarch, 2011.

LAS VEGAS NV 89101
Ava B. Tucker / \
Employee of the State of Nevada
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BEFORE THE APPEALS OFFICER
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In the Matter of the Contested Claim No_f?j;.‘ é/ 739255
Industrial Insurance Claim T

Hearing No.: 82071-DH

of
Appeal No.:  85272-MM
WILLIAM POREMBA
168 RED ARCHES COURT Employer:
HENDERSON, NV 89012 SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING
3101 E. CRAIG ROAD
Claimant. N. LAS VEGAS, NV 89030

DOH: 5/19/11 at 9:30 A.M.

INSURER’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

COMES NOW, the Insurer, BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY, by and
through their attorneys of record, ALYSSA M. F ISCHER, ESQ. and LEWIS, BRISBOIS,
BISGAARD & SMITH, LLP, and hereby moves this Honorable Court for an Order granting this
Motion for Summary Judgment because there are no material facts in dispute the Claimant cannot
prevail in reopening his claim. Claimant appealed from a Hearing Officer's Decision and Order,
dated March 7, 2011, which affirmed the denial of reopening of his claim.

POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

I.

UNDISPUTED FACTS

Claimant was involved in a vehicle-heavy equipment accident on or about July 22,
2005. He sought medical treatment and filled out a C-4 three days later on July 25, 2005. He was
diagnosed with thoracic, cervical strains; a face contusion and a knee contusion. (Insurer's
Document Packet, p. 4).

A follow up appointment at Concentra on July 29, 2005 produced the same
diagnosis. (Insurer's Document Packet, p. 9).

/1
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Claimant treated on his own outside of worker's compensation arena on August 2,
2005. (Insurer's Document Packet, p. 11-12).

Claimant was informed by the Insurer that he could not treat with non-preferred
providers and could only have one treating physician. (Insurer's Document Packet, p. 13-15).
Care was transferred to Dr. Angela Thomas. (Insurer's Document Packet, p. 16).

On August 12. 2005, the claim was accepted for cervical strain, lumbar strain and

left knee sprain. (Insurer's Document Packet, p. 20). The scope of the claim was never appealed.

N On August 12, 20’05, Dr. Thomas documented that cléimant had a non-industrial
history of chronic low back pain. (Insurer's Document Packet, p. 22). Physical therapy was
recommended.

Claimant and his counsel were informed of the Insurer's lien in August 2005.
(Insurer's Document Packet, p. 24). Appropriate treatment was provided and on January 27,
2066 the Insurer sent a claim closure letter. (Insurer's Document Packet, p. 46). There was no
appeal and the claim closed.

On October 5, 2010, the Insurer sought recovery of its worker's compensation
lien. (Insurer's Document Packet, p. 45).

On November 3, 2010 Claimant sought to reopen his claim, more than one
year after it closed. Claimant provided a one'page letter from Sudir Khenika MD which does not
have ANY medical records attached. The letter purports to say that the doctor compared MRIs but
does not provide any of the alleged reports or films. Finally, the doctor's letter asks for reopening
since the Claimant has had increased pain complaints. (Insurer's Document Packet, p. 50).

On November 8, 2010 the Insurer denied reopening as the Claimant has not
proven that he has exhausted his third party recovery which he must do before the Insurer
would be responsible to pay for reopening and future medical treatment. (Insurer's
Document Packet, p. 53).

The Claimant received a settlement of $63,500 from a responsible third party who
caused his accident. Claimant received close to $20,000 personally, there is no evidence that

said money has been exhausted prior to this reopening request as is required in Nevada.

N
I %
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Claimant appealed the denial of reopening and the hearing officer affirmed it.
Claimant appealed to create the current appeal hearing.v |

IL

STANDARD OF REVIEW

Summary judgment is appropriate where no genuine issue of fact remains for trial
and one party is entitled to judgment as a matter of law. See NRCP 56(c) and Pacific Pools
Construction Co. v. McClain's Concrete, Inc., 101 Nev. 557, 706 P.2d 849 (1985).

When a motion for summary judgment is made and supported as required by
NRCP 56, the adverse party must, by affidavit or otherwise, set forth facts demonstrating the
existence of a genuine issue for trial. See NRCP 56(e) and Bird v. Casa Royale West, 97 Nev. 67,
628 P.2d 17 (1981).

The non-moving party's documents must be admissible evidence and that party "is
not entitled to build a case on the gossamer threads of whimsy, speculation and conjecture".
Sprague v. Lucky Stores, Inc., 109 Nev. 247, 250, 849 P.Zd 320 (1993) (citation omitted).

The U.S. Supreme Court has held the moving party's burden in such situations is
simply to identify the elements of its adversary's case with respect to which it considers there to be
a deficiency in proof. If a district court agrees as to the existence of the deficiency, summary
judgment should follow as a matter of course.

II1.

NEVADA CASE LAW IS CLEAR THAT A CLAIMANT MAY NOT REOPEN IS CLAIM
UNTIL HE PROVES HE HAS EXHAUSTED HIS THIRD PARTY SETTLEMENT
PROCEEDS

It is the claimant, not the Employer who has the burden of proving his case, and

that is by a preponderance of all the evidence. State Industrial Insurance System v. Hicks, 100

Nev. 567, 688 P.2d 324 (1984); Hollev v. State ex rel. Wvoming Worker's Compensation Div.,

798 P.2d 323 (1990); Hagler v. Micron Technology. Inc., 118 Idaho 596, 798 P.2d 55 (1990).

4823-6545-3065.1 3 § ? v
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1 In attempting to prove his case, the claimant has the burden of going beyond
2 || speculation and conjecture. That means that the claimaﬂt must establish the work connection of
3 || his injuries, the causal relationship between the work-related injury and his disability, the extent of
4 || his disability, and all facets of the claim by a preponderance of all of the evidence. To prevail, a
5 éiaiinant must present and prove more evidence than an amount which would make his case and
6 || his opponent's “evenly balanced.” Maxwell v. SIIS, 109 Nev. 327, 849 P.2d 267 (1993); SIIS v.
7 || Khweiss, 108 Nev. 123, 825 P.2d 218 (1992); SIIS v. Kelly, 99 Nev. 774, 671 P.2d 29 (1983); 3,
8 || A. Larson, The Law of Workmen's Compensation, § 80.33(a).
9 NRS 616A.010(2) makes it clear that:
10 A claim for compensation filed pursuant to the provisions of
chapters 616A to 616D, inclusive, or chapter 617 of NRS must be
11 decided on its merit and not according to the principle of common
12 law that requires statutes governing workers’ compensation to be
liberally construed because they are remedial in nature.
13 :
Here, the law in Nevada is clear that a Claimant must first prove that he has
14
expended any third party settlement proceeds on his own subsequent medical care and treatment
15
before he can request reopening. The case of EICON v. Chandler, 23 P.3d 255 (Nev. 2001) case
16
clearly stands for this proposition. (Insurer's Document Packet, pp. 96-99). The Nevada Supreme
17
Court held in Chandler that: "An insurer is entitled to withhold payment of medical benefits
18
for a work-related injury until an employee has exhausted any third-party settlement
19
proceeds..." Id.at258.
20 . . . . .
The worker's compensation insurer properly asserted its lien in this case.
21
Regardless, it has never been paid its lien out of the settlement proceeds in spite of the legal
22
- || obligation to notify it within fifteen days of recovery of those funds. See NRS 616C.215.
23
In this case, Claimant hasn't even paid the worker compensation insurer's
24
lien! In Chandler that lien was paid back and still benefits were denied until he exhausted
25 V
the money he received from his third party case. The present facts are even stronger in the
26 ‘
Insurer's favor.
27
111
LEwis 28 |
BRISBOIS P
g%\%ﬁﬁg 4823-6545-3065.1 4 o
ATIORNEYS A1 Law 07800-53/motion for summary judgment william poremba APP127




1
LEWIS
BRISBOIS
BISGAARD
&SMIHLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

W

> 00 3 N

It is represented that the Claimant has received $19,667.61 in settlement
proceeds to date. (Insurer's Document Packet, p. 59). It is unclear whether this figure could
go up since proceeds were withheld pending insurance payments and lien reductions. Id.
Thus, at a minimum, according to Chandler Claimant must prove that SINCE September
2009 when he received his settlement money that he spent in excess of $19,667.71 on his own
related health care,

The medical records provided to support reopening date back BEFORE September
2009, so these bills were known and contemplated at the time of settlement of the case. These are
NOT bills for medical treatment incurred AFTER settlement occurred. (Insurer's Document
Packet, p. 61-68).

The bills that have been submitted with a date AFTER September 2009 are
contained in the Insurer's Evidence Packet at pp. 69-81. These bills total approximately $3,300.
this is well less than the $19,667.71 he received.

Finally, the argument made at the hearing officer hearing on behalf of the Claimant
was that a doctor was recommending surgery in the FUTURE. There would be no apportionment
until AFTER the surgery took place and the Claimant proved that he paid for the surgery out of his
settlement proceeds. A declaration of the need for surgery at some point in the future does not
affect the Insurer's apportionment as allowed under Chandler.

Therefore, even taking the facts in a light MOST favorable to the Claimant it is
clear that there are no facts in dispute and that the Claimant has failed to prove that he has
exhausted the approximately $20,000 he received as third party settlement funds. Under this set of

undisputed facts, summary judgment is warranted in favor of the Insurer.

/11
/11
/11
111
/11
11/
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24

26
27

CONCLUSION

For the foregoing réasons, the Insurer respectfully request an Order Granting its
Motion for Summary Judgment and vacating the appeal hearing scheduled for May 19, 2011.
1
DATED: May ({2011,

Respectfully submitted,

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMI

//w//////‘/k

Alyssé/M. Fischer, Esq.
Attoraeys for the Insurer
BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY

4823-6345-3065.1 6 ! é
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

\v/\ Pursuant to Nevada Rules of Civil Procedure 5(b), I hereby certify that, on the
h day of May, 2011, service of the foregoing INSURER’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY

JUDGMENT was made this date by depositing a true copy of the same for mailing, postage

prepaid thereon, in an envelope to the following:

Matthew Dunkley, Esq. .
1522 W. Warm Springs Rd. VIA FACSIMILE

Henderson, NV 89014 (702) 531-6777

Southern NV Paving

3101 E. Craig Road
N. Las Vegas, NV 89030

Julie Wood
S & C Claims Services, Inc.
3380 West Sahara, Suite 100

Las Vegas, NV §9102 O \ -
A %MM

SMITH LLP

4823-6545-3065.1 7 ‘ i wﬁ%
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NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION T =

i a*‘_.’.'.,..g:}
BEFORE THE APPEALS OFFICER CMAY i7 2011
LOEDEAL R RS

In the Matter of the Contested Industrial Claim No.: 739255 R
Insurance Claim

Hearing No.: 82071-DH

of

Appeal No.: 85272-MM
WILLIAM POREMBA
168 RED ARCHES COURT Employer:
HENDERSON, NV 89014, SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING

3101 E. CRAIG ROAD

Claimant. N. LAS VEGAS, NV 89030

ORDER GRANTING INSURER’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

After careful review and consideration of the Insurer's Motion for Summary

Judgment and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Insurer's Motion for Summéry Judgment is

GRANTED.
DATED this /7% day of May, 2011,
MICHELLE % M%RG%DO, ESQ.
Appeals Officer
Submitted by:

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & Swm@
/ // W // '
By://z = / Z/ /é—k

KLYSSA M. FISCHER, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 5709

400 S. Fourth Street, Ste. 500
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Phone: (702) 893-3383

Fax: (702) 366-9689
Attorneys for Insurer

4823-6545-3065.1 8
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

The undersigned, an employee of the State of Nevada, Department of
Administration, Appeals Division, does hereby certify that on the date shown below, a true and
correct copy of the foregoing ORDER GRANTING INSURER’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY
JUDGMENT was duly mailed, postage prepaid OR placed in the appropriate addressee runner
file maintained by the Division, 2200 South Rancho Drive, Suite 220, Las Vegas, Nevada, to the
following:

Alyssa M. Fischer, Esq.

Lewis, Brisbois, Bisgaard & Smith LLP
400 S. Fourth Street, Ste. 500

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Matthew Dunkley, Esq.
1522 W. Warm Springs Road
Henderson, NV 89014

Julie Wood

S&C Claims Service

3380 W. Sahara Avenue, Ste. 100
Las Vegas, NV 89102

William Poremba
168 Red Arches Court
Henderson, NV 89012

Southern Nevada Paving
3101 E. Craig Road
N. Las Vegas, NV 89030

DATED this _/ Z‘)/L day of May, 2011.

g =

An employee of the State of Nevada

| E %«;f}

4823-6545-3065.1 9
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D

Dunkley Law

INJURY ATTORNEYS

November &, 2012

COPY VIA FACSIMILE (702) 876-5584
ORIGINAL VI4 U.S. MAIL
S&C Claims Services, Inc.
Attn: Linda Jackson, Claims Examiner
9075 W. Diablo Dr., Suite #140
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

Re:  OQur Client : William Poremba
Employer : Southern Nevada Paving
Your Claim No. : 739255
Date of Incident : 07/22/05
Qur File No. : 2607-10

Dear Ms. Jackson:

The above referenced claim was closed on August 17, 2011, Mr. Poremba continues fo
experience pain and believes that he has not fully recovered from the injuries suffered in the incident
of July 22, 2005. We are requesting that Mr. Poremba’s industrial claim be considered for
reopening. Please send your written determination regarding our request for reopening of our
client’s claim.

If you have any questions, regarding the contents of this letter, do not hesitate to contact my
office.

Sincerely,

DUNKLEY LAW

.

tthew S. Dunkley, Esq.

\
' I R Bt e
MSD/il S&EC CLALGS
cc: William Poremba

NOV 0§ 2012

ol an S wl SNl
ST OERITT
WE aris b v LD LA

Office 702-413-6565 » 702-570-5940 Fax = DunkleyinjuryLlaw.com
2450 5t. Rose Pkwy, Suite 210 « Henderson, Nevada 89074

APPIEE"S |
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il Claims Services Inc,

06:45:18 p.m. 01-18-2013 717

80675 W. Diablo Drive, Suite 140
Las Vegas, NV 89148

Main - (702) 873-5115
. Toll Free - (800) 362-5198
. Fax - (702) 876-5584

November 8, 2012

Mattheiv Dunkley Esq.
2450 St Rose Pkwy #210
Henderson NV 89074

Re:  Claimant: William Poremba
Claim No: 739255
DOL: - 07/22/2005
Employer:  Aggregate Industries

Dear Mr. Dunkley,

S&C Claims Services, Inc. has reviewed your request for reopening, After
review, it appears there is no evidence of an objective change in circumstance to
warrant reopening. There was no reporting enclosed from any physician with
the request. Therefore, your request for reopening is denied.

If you disagree with this determination, you may request a Hearing before a
Hearing Officer. If you wish to appeal, complete the Request for Hearing form
and mail it to the address on the top of the form within seventy (70) days of the
date of this letter. If you do not appeal within seventy (70) days, you lose your

appeal rights.
. Ire

Julie Wood

Supervisor

Enclosures
ce: Aggregate Industries

Williamm Poremba
File

APP1§45
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W STATE OF NEVADA
\ > DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
! HEARINGS DIVISION
In the matter of the Contested Hearing Number: 1305062-TH
Industrial Insurance Claim of: Claim Number: 739255
WILLIAM PROEMBA SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING
168 RED ARCHES CT 440 FREHNER RD
HENDERSON, NV 89012 NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV 89030
/

NOTICE OF HEARING BEFORE THE HEARING OFFICER

Pursuant (o the Claimant's request for a Hearing Officer review of the Insurer's
Determination under Chapters 616 and 617 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, you are hereby
notified a hearing will be held:

DATE: February 7, 2013

TIME: 10:304AM

PLACE: Department of Administration, Hearings Division
2200 South Rancho Drive, Suite 210
Las Vegas, NV 89102
Phone (702) 486-2525

The matter to be ascertained from this Hearing shall be whether the determination rendered
by the Insurer is proper. Failure of the appealing party to attend this Hearing may result in
dismissal of the appeal.

NOTE: The Claimant may be represented at the Hearing by a private attorney or may
seek assistance and advice from the Nevada Attorney for Injured Worker's at 486-2830.
If you have an attorney or other representative, please confirm with them the date and time
for this hearing.

If you would prefer to testify by telephone, please contact this office one week prior to the
hearing date at 486-2525 with the appropriate information. Telephone hearings will
generally take place within I hour of the time designated for the Hearing (see above).

NOTE: This Hearing will be scheduled on a STACKED calendar. N
S & C CLAMS

@ﬂ. 2013

Tracey Hagan
e

Dated this 15"day of January, 2013

Hearing Officer
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REQUEST FOR HEARING - CONTESTED CLAIM
(Pursuant to NAC 616C.274)

-
S AT

2ile _ﬁ(_)'F HE:
REPLY TO: Department of Administration OR Department of Administration i = 5 T ‘ ’:,‘;
Hearings Division Hearmgs Division
1050 E. William Street, Ste, 400 2200 S. Rancho Drive, Suite 216 JAH | 0 PN
Carson City, NV 89701 Las Vegas, NV 80102 e
(775) 687-5966 (702) 486-2525 - \;“;J{; =t
FILED
EMPLOYEE INF ORMATION EMPLOYER INFORMATION
Employee’s Name: William Proemba ¢ Employer’s Name: Southern Nevada Paving ¢
Address: 168 Red Arches Court Address: 440 Frehner Road
City: Henderson State: NV Zip: 89012 City: North Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89030
Employee’s Telephone Number: (702)263-2936
- - Employer’s Telephone Number: (702)649-6250
Claim No.: 739255 Date of Injury: 7/22/2005
. THIRD-PARTY ADMINISTRATOR (TPA)
INSURER INFORMATION INFORMATION
Insurer’s Name: TPA’s Name: Schreiner & Company e OO K C/
Address; Address: 3380 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 100
City: State: Zip: City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89102
Insurer’s Telephone Number: TPA’s Telephone Number: (702) 873-5115
Do Not Complete or Mail This Form Unless You Disagree With the Insurer's Determination.
YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE DETERMINATION LETTER OR A HEARING WILL
NGOT BE SCHEDULED PURSUANT TO NRS 616C.315.
Briefly explain the basis for this appeal:
DISALLEE WiTH DETELMnATION LeTTEL. OF
Novemper. R, zorn
The Injured Employee
This request for hearing is filed by, or on behalf of: \g\  C CLAIM
[] The Employer ‘
T JAN 16 2013
and is dated this [ day of RPN mﬂ 20 |
RECEIVED

/\ /’\\

Signature of Injured Employee/Employer Inﬁ\n/red Employee's/Employer's Rep (Advzsor)
| 30OS06ES 1
D 12a (Rev. 09/04) 6;{:,
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

702 876 5584

06:44:51 p.m.

01-18-2013

The undersigned, an employee of the State of Nevada, Department
of Administration, Hearings Division, does hereby certify that on the date
shown below, a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF
HEARING BEFORE THE HEARING OFFICER was duly mailed, postage

prepaid OR placed in the appropriate addressee runner file at the
Department of Administration, Hearings Division, 2200 S. Rancho Drive.,

#210, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89102 to the following:

WILLIAM PROEMBA
168 RED ARCHES CT
HENDERSON NV 89012

MATTHEW S DUNKLEY ESQ
DUNKLEY LAW

2450 ST ROSE PKWY STE 210
HENDERSON NV 89074

SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING
440 FREHNER RD
NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 83030

S & C CLAIMS SERVICES INC
9075 W DIABLO DR STE 140

LAS VEGAS NV 89148

ALYSSA M FISCHER ESQ

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

400 S FOURTH ST STE 500
LAS VEGAS NV 89101

Dated/this) 15th dgy of January, 2013,

-~ o S
CGral

Carol Tuttle
Employee of the State of Nevada

417
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i . 8075 W, Diablo Drive, Suite 140
‘ Las Vegas, NV 89148
H 2
i

Main - (702) 873-5115
i

B Claims Services Inc. B Lol 41 e

702 876 5584 06:44:59 p.m.

November 8, 2012

Matthew Dunkley Esq.
2450 St Rose Pkwy #210
Henderson NV 89074

Re: Claimant: Williarm Poremba
Claim No: 739255
DOIL: 07/22/2005

Employer:  Aggregate Indu stries

Dear Mr. Dunkley,

S&C Claims Services, Inc. has reviewed your request for reopening. After
review, it appears there 1s no evidence of an objective change in circumstance to
warrant reopening. There was no reporting enclosed from any physician with
the request. Therefore, your request for reopening is denied.

If you disagree with this determination, you may request a Hearing before a
Hearing Officer. If you wish to appeal, complete the Request for Hearing form
and mail it to the address on the top of the form within seventy (70) days of the
date of this letter. If you do not appeal within seventy (70) days, you lose your
appeal rights.

t

Josed.
Julie Wood
Supervisor

Enclosures
cc: Aggregate Industries

William Poremba
File

ROV 1 30
\d

AW

-
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STATE OF NEVADA R

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION /3 Fis, ) T
HEARINGS DIVISION R AT
In the matter of the Contested Hearing Number: 1305062-TH . ;.h‘ 1,)
Industriai Insurance Claim of: Claim Number: 739255 i
WILLIAM PROEMBA SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING
168 RED ARCHES CT 440 FREHNER RD
HENDERSON, NV 89012 NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV 89030
/

ORDER TRANSFERRING HEARING TO APPEALS OFFICE

The Claimant's Request for Hearing was filed on January 10, 2013 and scheduled for
February 7, 2013. The requesting party appealed the Insurer's determination dated
November 8, 2012. The hearing was scheduled for February 7, 2013.

The parties have filed a stipulation to waive a hearing at the Hearing Officer level and o
proceed directly to the Appeals Officer level.

NRS 616C.315(7) provides that the parties to a contested claim may,
if the Claimant is represented by counsel, agree to forego a hearing before a

Hearing Officer and submit the contested claim directly to an Appeals
Officer.

Therefore, good cause appearing, the Hearing Officer Proceeding shall be and is hereby
transferred to the Appeals Officer for further proceedings.

IT IS SO ORDERED this _||¥'day of February, 2013,

(>\/7/“"“7 /@'Z/é/ I
Tracey Hagan (/
Hearing Officer

NOTICE: If any party objects to this transfer to the Appeals Office, an
objection thereto must be filed with the Appeals Office at 2200 South Rancho
Drive, Suite 220, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102, within 15 days of this order.
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

The undersigned, an employee of the State of Nevada, Departiment of
Administration, Hearings Division, does hereby certify that on the date shown below, a
true and correct copy of the foregoing ORDER TRANSFERRING HEARING TGO
APPEALS OFFICE was duly mailed, postage prepaid OR placed in the appropriate
addressee runner file at the Department of Administration, Hearings Division, 2200 §.
Rancho Drive, #210, Las Vegas, Nevada, to the following:

WILLIAM PROEMBA
168 RED ARCHES CT
HENDERSON NV 89012

MATTHEW S DUNKLEY ESQ
DUNKLEY LAW

2450 ST ROSE PKWY STE 210
HENDERSON NV 89074

SOUTHERN NEVADA PAVING
440 FREHNER RD
NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 89030

S & C CLAIMS SERVICES INC
9075 W DIABLO DR STE 140
LAS VEGAS NV 89148

ALYSSA M FISCHER ESQ

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP
400 S FOURTH ST STE 500

LAS VEGAS NV 89101

N i
Dated this _/ t ”day of February, 2013.
s ~:;/? o / //}/ S

Carol Tuttle
Employee of the State of Nevada

2L
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REQU.ST FOR HEARING - CONTES . »00 CLAIM
{(Pursuant to NAC 616C.274)

cod s «r
REPLY TO:  Department of Administration OR Department of Administration % &7 7
Hearings Division Hearings Division
1050 E. William Street, Ste. 400 2200 S. Rancho Drive. Suite 2 I'O3 JEHTD
Carson City, NV 89701 Las Vegas, NV 89102 oo
(775) 687-5966 (702) 486-2525 "s ‘;j ;
FiLE
'EMPLOYEE INFORMATION : EMPLOYER INFORMATION
Employee’s Name: William Proemba e Employer’s Name: Southern Nevada Paving  »
Address: 168 Red Arches Court Address: 440 Frehner Road
City: Henderson State: NV Zip: 89012 City: North Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89030

Employee’s Telephone Number: (702)263-2936

Employer’s Telephone Number: (702)649-6250

Claim No.: 739255 Date of Injury: 7/22/2005
[NSURER INFORMATION THIRD-PARTY ADMINISTRATOR (TPA)
INFORMATION
Insurer’s Name: TPA’s Name: Schreiner & Company = 9) i (" )
Address: Address: 3380 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 100
City: State: Zip: City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89102
insurer’s Telephone Number: TPA’s Telephone Number: (702) 873-5115

Do Not Complete or Mail This Form Unless You Disagree With the Insurer's Determination.

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE DETERMINATION LETTER OR A HEARING WILL
NOT BE SCHEDULED PURSUANT TO NRS 616C.315.

Briefly explain the basis for this appeal:
DISALLEE  WiTh DETELMnATION LETTEL. OF
Novempers. Q, 2010 —

T.] The Injured Employee

i
i

This request for hearing is filed by, or on behalf of:
[ ] The Employer

and is dated this i day of N .20 ] 7

Vo T oAy oy
oo

L Y e
\ / = :/ \ -

Signature of Injured Employee/Employer [njured Employee's/Employer's Rep (Advisor)

| 50500

124 (Rev. 09/04)



Main - (702) 873-5115

B Claims Services Inc. T e (702) 76 8584

" o 7 9075 W. Diablo Drive, Suite 140 %
- s & c Las Vegas, NV 88148

Matthew Dunkley Esg.
2450 St Rose Pkwy #210
Henderson NV 89074

Re: Claimant: William Poremba
Claim No: 739255
DOI: 07/22/2005
Employer:  Aggregate Industries

Dear Mr. Dunkley,

S&C Claims Services, Inc. has reviewed your request for reopening. After
review, it appears there is no evidence of an objective change in circumstance to
warrant reopening. There was no reporting enclosed from any physician with
the request. Therefore, your request for reopening is denied.

If you disagree with this determination, you may request a Hearing before a
Hearing Officer. If you wish to appeal, complete the Request for Hearing form
and mail it to the address on the top of the form within seventy (70) days of the
date of this letter. If you do not appeal within seventy (70) days, you lose your
appeal rights.

e '
C {uta Lwacl.
Julie Wood
J Supervisor
Enclosures
cc: Aggregate Industries

William Poremba
File

RER.
&
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